
 AGENDA
 Mustang Board of Education Special Meeting
 Tuesday, June 17, 2025 at 4:00 PM
 Mustang Educational Resource Center, 909 S. Mustang Rd., Mustang, 
Oklahoma 73064

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the 
Board of Education of Independent School District Number I-069 of Canadian County, Oklahoma 
will hold Mustang Board of Education Special Meeting on Tuesday, June 17, 2025 at 4:00 
PM.  The place and street of the meeting will be Mustang Educational Resource Center, 909 S. 
Mustang Rd., Mustang, Oklahoma 73064.
The Board of Education may discuss, make motions, and vote upon all matters appearing on this 
agenda.  Such votes may be to approve, reject, table, reaffirm, rescind, or take no action on any 
agenda matter.

{{Name: Agenda Item Name}}
A. Invocation and Flag Salute

B. Call to Order and Roll Call (may be silent)

C. Superintendent's Report

D. Assistant Superintendent’s Report

1. Grading

E. Board Reports

F. Consent Agenda

1. Board of Education Minutes

a. May 12, 2025 Regular Board Meeting Minutes

b. June 3, 2025 Special Board Meeting Minutes

2. Use of Facilities 

a. Canadian County Justice Center - June 1st and June 5th - 2 buses to and from 
Camp Twin Cedars in Guthrie, OK.

3. Out of State or Overnight Travel
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a. Gary Knowles - MHS Aeronautics - SystemsGo Oberth Level Teacher Training 
on July 12-13, 2025 in Fredericksburg, TX

b. Mustang High School Band Students - Texoma Marching Arts and Leadership 
Academy on July 6-11, 2025 in Ardmore, OK

c. Mustang High School Boys Basketball Team - Midwest Showcase on June 21-
22, 2025 in Kansas City, KS

d. Mustang High School Pom Team - NDA Pom Camp on May 27-30, 2025 in 
Norman, OK

e. Ryan McKinney - ASCD 2025 Conference on June 29 - July 2 in San Antonio, 
TX

4. Renewal and Ratification of Agreements/Contracts

a. Academics

1. AMN Healthcare Language Services, Inc.

2. Canadian County Children's Justice Center

3. Instructure, Inc. - Mastery Connect Learning Platform

4. Minga Solutions US, Inc.

5. Sign Language Resource Service, Inc.

b. Athletics

1. Arbiter Sports, LLC

2. BSN Sports, LLC.

c. Finance

1. BancFirst Insurance Services, Inc.

2. Certificate and Orders - Treasurer - Jason Pittenger

3. Certificate and Orders - Assistant Treasurer - Randi Spencer

4. Frontline Education
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5. Imperial Vending, LLC.

6. Perry Weather, Inc.

7. Sprouts Healthy Communities Foundation

d. Child Nutrition

1. Classic Paper Supply, Inc. - Dish Machine and Chemical Products

2. Duncan's Pest Control, LLC - Extermination Services Bid

3. Hiland Dairy Foods Company, LLC - Milk/Juice Bid

4. Hoodz of Oklahoma

5. U.S. Foodservice - Bread Bid

6. U.S. Foodservice - Prime Bid

7. Vinyard Fruit & Vegetable Company - Produce Bid

e. Communications

1. AlwaysOn, Inc.

f. Custodial

1. True Solutions Management & Consulting, LLC.

g. Federal Programs

1. Junior Achievement of Oklahoma, Inc.

2. National Indian Education Association

3. Oklahoma State Department of Education

4. Riverside Insights

5. School Status, LLC/Smore

6. Talking Points, Inc.

7. Varsity Tutors for Schools LLC
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8. Whova, Inc.

h. Operations

1. Air & Earth, Inc.

2. Canadian County Sheriff's Office

3. Chem-Aqua, Inc.

4. Classic Paper Supply Inc.

5. Constellation NewEnergy - Gas Division, LLC (CNEGAS)

6. Consumer Textile Corporation

7. Engineered Systems & Energy Solutions, Inc. (ES2)

8. ESP Facilities Maintenance

9. Schindler Elevator Corporation

10. Smith Power Systems

11. Stryker Integrated Solutions - Annual Life Safety Inspections

12. Stryker Integrated Solutions - District Fire & Security Monitoring

13. United Rentals

i. Student Services

1. A Chance to Change

2. Calm Waters

3. Canadian County Health Department

4. Canadian Valley Speech Services

5. Edmond Speech Therapy, LLC

6. House of Healing Equine Experience

7. ImageNet Consulting, LLC
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8. Larry L Mullins, Ph.D.

9. MultiLingual Communication Services, LLC

10. N2Y LLC

11. OATECA, Inc.

12. Sign Language Resource Services, Inc.

13. Specialty Care Medical/Pediatrics, Inc.

14. State of Oklahoma Department of Rehabilitation Services - School Work 
Study

15. State of Oklahoma Department of Rehabilitation Services - Work Adjustment 
Training

16. Tech-Now, Inc.

17. Westmoreland Therapies, LLC

18. Youth and Family Services, Inc.

j. Technology

1. CyberNut

2. Eagle Technologies - Compellent Storage Hardware

3. Eagle Technologies - Dell Server Host Hardware

4. Eagle Technologies - Virtual Server Environment

5. RK Black, Inc.

6. SherpaDesk

7. SingleWire Software Informacast

8. Student Provisioning Services (SPS-K12)

k. Transportation

1. Lobdock Impairment Detection
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l. Site

1. Mustang Central Middle School

1. Walsworth Yearbooks

2. Mustang Elementary

1. Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks

2. Tom Jackson Photography

3. Mustang High School

1. Oklahoma City Community College - Concurrent Enrollment

2. Redlands Community College - Concurrent Enrollment

4. Riverwood Elementary

1. Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks

2. Seesaw

5. Sunset Hill Elementary

1. Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks

6. Trails Elementary

1. Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks

2. Tom Jackson Photography

7. Valley Elementary

1. Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks

5. Change Order Memos

a. Cade Construction CO #52 - Brick Supports at Canopies

b. Cade Construction CO #53 - Frame Access Panel Openings

c. Cade Construction CO #54 - Utilize Steel Allowance
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d. Cade Construction CO #55 - ASI 35 - Add Lite Kits

e. Cade Construction CO #56 - Aluminum Roof Transition Ladders

f. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #10 - Awnings Allowance Draw Down

g. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #11 - A2L Changeover for Commercial 
Refrigeration

h. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #12 - Overhead Door Reconciliation

i. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #13 - Stainless Steel Handrail 
Reconciliation

j. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #14 - Roofing Reconciliation

k. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #15 - RFI #5 Sanitary Sewer Work

l. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO # 17 - General Trades Reconciliation

m. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #18 - Elevator Reconciliation

6. Mustang Education Support Professionals (MESP) - Administrative Collective 
Bargaining Team

7. Approval of Mustang Public Schools 2025-2026 Revised Academic Calendar

G. Financial Consent Agenda

1. Encumbrance Registers

2. Change Order Registers

3. Treasurer's Report

4. General Fund Revenue Analysis

5. Activity Fund Revenue and Expenditure Summary

6. Activity Fund Purpose of Accounts

a. Transfer of Funds

H. Business
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1. Gassen Realty

I. New Business

J. Executive Session: The Board of Education will consider and may vote to convene in 
Executive Session.

1. Proposed executive session to conduct on-going evaluation of the superintendent. 25 
O.S. Section 307(B)(1).

2. Proposed executive session to discuss the employment, hiring, appointment, 
promotion, demotion, disciplining, or resignation of an employee. 25 O.S. Section 
307 (B)(1). As listed on Schedule A, B & C.

3. Proposed executive session to discuss negotiations concerning Mustang Education 
Association (MEA) and Mustang Education Support Professionals (MESP). 25 O.S. 
Section 307(B)(2).

K. Acknowledge Return to Open Session

L. Statement of Executive Session minutes by Board Clerk

M. Vote to approve or not approve the following Adjunct Teachers for the 2025-2026 School 
year:

N. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning 
employment as listed on Schedule "A".

O. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning 
employment as listed on Schedule "B".

P. Adjournment
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GRADING

June 17, 2025

Dr. Robbyn Glinsmann
Director of Middle and Intermediate Curriculum and Instruction

Ryan McKinney
Assistant Superintendent of Secondary Education
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Overview
1. Our Journey

2. Feedback summary

3. Grade Distribution

4. GPA

5. Takeaways & Next Steps

10



1. Our Journey
• Grades need to better reflect what our students know.

 
• MPS needed a unified grading plan for all ELA, Math, Science, and Social Studies 

classes. This makes it more equitable and easier for students and parents to 
keep up with. 

• Grading Policy: We believe the purpose of grades is to communicate, as 
concisely as possible, a student’s academic progress. Grades should reflect a 
valid and pure representation of what a student knows and is able to do based 
on a given set of concepts and skills specified by the standards. Grades are used 
to provide feedback, document progress, and guide instructional decisions.” 
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Grading Committee Goals

• Create common definitions of grading and 
assessment and disseminate these definitions and 
related professional development to all intermediate 
and middle schools and high school teachers in 
Mustang Public Schools.

• Develop grading policies to ensure consistency in 
grading across the intermediate and middle 
schools and high school in Mustang Public Schools.

• Establish clear and consistent grading expectations 
for administrators, teachers, students, parents, and 
other stakeholders.
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Grading Committee Outcomes

• We have created common definitions for 
grading and assessment. 

• The work we have done puts us on track to have 
a unified grading plan. 

• The approach to grading helps us identify 
students that need additional supports to help 
them gain a better understanding of the 
content. 

• This plan will streamline grading for students, 
parents, and staff. 

• Focus on mastery of academic learning 
standards.
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Grading & Assessment 
Information

Formative assessment 

• A planned and ongoing process used by 
students and teachers during teaching and 
learning to gain evidence of student mastery 
of content standards to improve student 
understanding and teacher instruction. (ex. 
homework, daily work, etc.)

Summative assessment

• Tools and processes used after instruction to 
measure proficiency of content standards and 
verify how much a student has learned at that 
moment in time. (ex. tests, projects, etc.) 14



Overview of Levels
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2. Feedback grades 5-8
During the 2024-25 school year, Mustang 
Public Schools implemented grading 
changes at the middle school and 
intermediate school levels. MPS collected 
feedback from stakeholders that was used 
to reflect on these newly implemented 
practices. 

Feedback requests were sent to all:
• Students - received back 1,250
• Parents - received back 302
• Teachers - received back 46 
• School Administrators - received back 8
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Overview of Feedback
• Grading changes have helped shift the focus from grading as a form of punishment to grading as a tool 

for communication about growth and mastery of content. The shift away from punitive grading has 
helped improve student efficacy and relationships and provided students with redo opportunities on 
assessments. Earning a retake gave students a personal stake in relearning the content.

• However, there are some concerns around student apathy as many students now view a 50% as "good 
enough," leading to skipped assignments and minimal effort, especially when formative assessments 
carry less weight under the 70/30 grading split. 

•  Shifting from the status quo is always going to present desired successful outcomes along with a few 
challenges. While many educators are reteaching essential skills and embracing a new growth mindset 
around grading, others remain hesitant to district grading changes, particularly the shift from assigning 
zeroes to a minimum grade of 50. These shifts will continue to require instructional adjustments and 
mindset changes from stakeholders, with the need for continued professional development to support a 
more consistent, equitable, and learning-focused grading culture across the district.
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3. Grade Distribution
Grade distribution refers to the breakdown or percentage of each letter grade (A, B, C, D, F) that is 
awarded across all courses within a given group — such as a grade level, school site, or district — 
during a specific grading period.

It represents how all individual grades (not whole report cards) are allocated, helping to identify 
patterns of academic performance, grading consistency, or potential equity issues.

For example: “In grades 7–8, about 80% of all grades issued were A’s or B’s. This suggests that 
most course-level performance reflects high achievement, though it doesn’t necessarily mean 
that 80% of students had all A’s or B’s on their report cards.”

This distinction is important: grade distribution does not describe student averages, but rather 
how often each grade is assigned across all students and subjects.

Note: On the following slides, we will review a two-year, teacher-to-teacher comparison of grade 
distributions. 18



Grade Distribution
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Grade Distribution
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Grade Distribution
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Grade Distribution
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Grade Distribution
For Grades 5-6 over the past two years:

• A’s & B’s awarded represent 85.8% - 86.8%

• D’s & F’s awarded represent 3.5% - 3.8%

• We are showing consistency from the 2023-2024 school year to the 
2024-2025 school year when looking at grade distribution averages.

• When looking specifically from site to site, we need to examine why there are 
some discrepancies.
⚬ For example

￭ for Spring 2025
• Canyon Ridge - 84.5% awarded was an A or B
• Horizon - 83.6% awarded was an A or B
• Meadow Brook - 88.2% awarded was an A or B 23



Grade Distribution
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Grade Distribution
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Grade Distribution
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Grade Distribution
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Grade Distribution
For Grades 7-8 over the past two years:

• A’s & B’s awarded represent 81.8% - 82.2%

• D’s & F’s awarded represent 6.2% - 6.7%

• We are showing consistency from the 2023-2024 school year to the 
2024-2025 school year when looking at grade distribution averages.

• When looking specifically from site to site, we need to examine why there 
are some discrepancies.
⚬ For example

￭ for Spring 2025
• Central MS - 85.4% awarded was an A or B
• North MS - 80.9% awarded was an A or B
• South MS - 80.3% awarded was an A or B
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Grade Distribution
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Grade Distribution
For Grades 9-12 over the past two years:

• A’s & B’s awarded represent 85.1% - 85.4%

• D’s & F’s awarded represent 5.1% - 5.7%

• We are showing consistency from the 2023-2024 school year to the 
2024-2025 school year when looking at grade distribution averages.
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Grade Distribution
When looking specifically at all sites graded 5-12, we need to examine why 
there are some discrepancies:

⚬ For example
￭ for Spring 2025 from fewest % of A’s and B’s to the highest 

• South MS - 80.3% awarded was an A or B
• North MS - 80.9% awarded was an A or B
• Horizon - 83.6% awarded was an A or B
• Canyon Ridge - 84.5% awarded was an A or B
• Central MS - 85.4% awarded was an A or B
• Mustang High School - 85.5% was an A or B
• Meadow Brook - 88.2% awarded was an A or B
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4. GPA
GPA, or Grade Point Average, is a numerical 
representation of a student’s overall academic 
performance, calculated by averaging the 
point values of their final grades. It is a key 
indicator used to measure student 
achievement and progress over time.

Note: On the following slides, we will examine a 
three-year GPA comparison by grade level. 
The GPA listed is not cumulative but a 
snapshot for all students for that semester. 
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GPA
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GPA
• Stability in GPA across three years suggests that the 

transition to a unified grading system has not negatively 
impacted academic averages.

• These trends may also reflect:
⚬ The impact of professional development around 

grading,
⚬ Adjustments in weighting formative vs. summative 

assessments,
⚬ And increased supports such as reassessment 

opportunities.
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Are our students learning?
Academic Achievement Academic Growth

● Preliminary ACT for 24-25 juniors show:
○ Out of 27 indicators - MHS showed growth in 25 indicators, 1 stayed the 

same, and 1 decreased 35



5. Takeaways
The grading changes have promoted consistency 
across classes, supported struggling students, reduced 
failure rates, and provided hope and second chances, 
especially for English Learners and those facing 
academic barriers. The grading changes have also 
helped educators reflect on grading practices and 
focus more clearly on student mastery and intervention 
needs.

Overall, while the system has provided support and 
flexibility, stakeholders are wanting more professional 
development and opportunities for growth around the 
ideas of apathy, effort, and disengagement to instill 
habits critical for future academic and professional 
success. 36



Next Steps
Professional development will be given to teachers, 
starting during back-to-school meetings. These 
sessions will focus on topics such as 50-based 
grading, weighted grading systems, rethinking 
reassessments, and student motivation.

Parent Universities will be given during the 
intermediate open house, explaining the grading 
structure. Infographics will be distributed to all 
middle school parents explaining the middle school 
grading structure. 

When administrators return in July, discussions will 
take place about current data and any changes 
needed for the 2025-26 school year. 
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Mustang Board of Education Special Meeting

Minutes
Tuesday, June 3, 2025 4:15 PM

Mustang Educational Resource Center, 909 S. Mustang Rd., Mustang, Oklahoma 73064
 

AUTHORITY OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
 
As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the 
Board of Education of Independent School District Number I-069 of Canadian County, Oklahoma 
held Mustang Board of Education Special Meeting on Tuesday, June 3, 2025 at 4:15 PM.  The 
place and street of the meeting was Mustang Educational Resource Center, 909 S. Mustang Rd., 
Mustang, Oklahoma 73064.
Notice of this meeting was given to the County Clerk of Canadian County, Oklahoma at least 
forty-eight (48) hours prior to such meeting, and public notice of this meeting, with an agenda 
posted in prominent view at the Mustang Educational Resource Center 909 South Mustang Rd., 
Mustang, OK at least twenty-four (24) hours prior to this meeting, excluding Saturdays, Sundays 
and legal holidays, all in compliance with the Oklahoma Open Meeting Act.
  
A. Call to Order and Roll Call (may be silent) 
Dr. Robert Rader called the meeting to order at 4:15PM.  Those present were Dr. Robert Rader, 
Todd Lovelace, Travis Helling and Toby Thompson.  Sarah Lippencott was absent.

B. Superintendent's Report 

C. Business 

1. Discussion and possible action to recertify approval of Resolution authorizing the sale of the 
District’s General Obligation Building Bonds, Series 2025A, and setting forth the following 
items that were set forth:
  

A. Fixing the amount of bonds to mature each year
B. Fixing the time and place the bonds are to be sold
C. Authorizing the Clerk to give notice of said sale as required by law

Motion to approve to recertify approval of Resolution authorizing the sale of the District's 
General Obligation Building Bonds, Series 2025A. This motion, made by Todd Lovelace and 
seconded by Travis Helling, Passed.
Travis Helling: Aye, Todd Lovelace: Aye, Dr. Robert Rader: Aye, Toby Thompson: Aye

2. Discussion and possible action to recertify approval of Resolution authorizing the sale of the 
District’s General Obligation Building Bonds, Federally Taxable Series 2025B, and setting forth 
the following items that were set forth:
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A. Fixing the amount of bonds to mature each year
B. Fixing the time and place the bonds are to be sold
C. Authorizing the Clerk to give notice of said sale as required by law

Motion to approve to recertify approval of Resolution authorizing the sale of the District's 
General Obligation Building Bonds, Federally Taxable Series 2025B. This motion, made by 
Todd Lovelace and seconded by Travis Helling, Passed.
Travis Helling: Aye, Todd Lovelace: Aye, Dr. Robert Rader: Aye, Toby Thompson: Aye

3. Discussion and possible action to recertify approval of Resolution authorizing the sale of the 
District’s General Obligation Combined Purpose Bonds, Series 2025, and setting forth the 
following items that were set forth:

A. Fixing the amount of bonds to mature each year
B. Fixing the time and place the bonds are to be sold
C. Authorizing the Clerk to give notice of said sale as required by law

Motion to approve to recertify approval of Resolution authorizing the sale of the District's 
General Obligation Combined Purpose Bonds, Series 2025. This motion, made by Travis 
Helling and seconded by Toby Thompson, Passed.
Travis Helling: Aye, Todd Lovelace: Aye, Dr. Robert Rader: Aye, Toby Thompson: Aye

4. Discussion and possible action to recertify awarding the $19,300,000 General Obligation 
Building Bonds, Series 2025A to the lowest and best bidder.
Motion to approve to recertify awarding the $19,300,000 General Obligation Building Bonds, 
Series 2025A. This motion, made by Toby Thompson and seconded by Travis Helling, Passed.
Travis Helling: Aye, Todd Lovelace: Aye, Dr. Robert Rader: Aye, Toby Thompson: Aye

5. Discussion and possible action to recertify approval of Resolution providing for the issuance 
of $19,300,000 General Obligation Building Bonds, Series 2025A by Independent School 
District Number 69 of Canadian County, Oklahoma, authorized at an election duly called and 
held for such purpose: designating bonds for certain provisions of the Internal Revenue Code; 
deeming preliminary official statement “Final” for the purposes of SEC Rule 15(c)2-12; 
affirming the school district’s intention to assist underwriters in complying with SEC Rule 
15(c)2- 12(b)(5); prescribing form of bonds; providing for registration thereof; providing levy 
of an annual tax for the payment of principal and interest on the same; and fixing other details 
of the issue that were set forth.
Motion to approve to recertify approval of Resolution providing for the issuance of $19,300,000 
General Obligation Building Bonds, Series 2025A. This motion, made by Todd Lovelace and 
seconded by Travis Helling, Passed.
Travis Helling: Aye, Todd Lovelace: Aye, Dr. Robert Rader: Aye, Toby Thompson: Aye

6. Discussion and possible action to recertify awarding the $4,080,000 General Obligation 
Building Bonds, Federally Taxable Series 2025B to the lowest and best bidder.
Motion to approve to recertify awarding the $4,080,000 General Obligation Building Bonds, 
Federally Taxable Series 2025B. This motion, made by Travis Helling and seconded by Toby 
Thompson, Passed.
Travis Helling: Aye, Todd Lovelace: Aye, Dr. Robert Rader: Aye, Toby Thompson: Aye

7. Discussion and possible action to recertify approval of Resolution providing for the issuance 
of $4,080,000 General Obligation Building Bonds, Federally Taxable Series 2025B by 
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Independent School District Number 69 of Canadian County, Oklahoma, authorized at an 
election duly called and held for such purpose: designating bonds for certain provisions of the 
Internal Revenue Code; deeming preliminary official statement “Final” for the purposes of SEC 
Rule 15(c)2-12; affirming the school district’s intention to assist underwriters in complying with 
SEC Rule 15(c)2-12(b)(5); prescribing form of bonds; providing for registration thereof; 
providing levy of an annual tax for the payment of principal and interest on the same; and fixing 
other details of the issue that were set forth.
Motion to approve to recertify approval of Resolution providing for the issuance of $4,080,000 
General Obligation Building Bonds, Federally Taxable Series 2025B. This motion, made by 
Toby Thompson and seconded by Travis Helling, Passed.
Travis Helling: Aye, Todd Lovelace: Aye, Dr. Robert Rader: Aye, Toby Thompson: Aye

8. Discussion and possible action to recertify awarding the $4,155,000 General Obligation 
Combined Purpose Bonds, Series 2025 to the lowest and best bidder.
Motion to approve to recertify awarding the $4,155,000 General Obligation Combined Purpose 
Bonds, Series 2025. This motion, made by Todd Lovelace and seconded by Travis Helling, 
Passed.
Travis Helling: Aye, Todd Lovelace: Aye, Dr. Robert Rader: Aye, Toby Thompson: Aye

9. Discussion and possible action to recertify approval of Resolution providing for the issuance 
of $4,155,000 General Obligation Combined Purpose Bonds, Series 2025 by Independent 
School District Number 69 of Canadian County, Oklahoma, authorized at an election duly called 
and held for such purpose: designating bonds for certain provisions of the Internal Revenue 
Code; deeming preliminary official statement “Final” for the purposes of SEC Rule 15(c)2-12; 
affirming the school district’s intention to assist underwriters in complying with SEC Rule 
15(c)2-12(b)(5); prescribing form of bonds; providing for registration thereof; providing levy 
of an annual tax for the payment of principal and interest on the same; and fixing other details 
of the issue that were set forth.
Motion to approve to recertify approval of Resolution providing for the issuance of $4,155,000 
General Obligation Combined Purpose Bonds, Series 2025. This motion, made by Travis 
Helling and seconded by Toby Thompson, Passed.
Travis Helling: Aye, Todd Lovelace: Aye, Dr. Robert Rader: Aye, Toby Thompson: Aye

D. Adjournment 
Time 4:27 PM
Motion to adjourn. This motion, made by Toby Thompson and seconded by Todd Lovelace, 
Passed.
Travis Helling: Aye, Todd Lovelace: Aye, Dr. Robert Rader: Aye, Toby Thompson: Aye

____________________
Minutes Clerk

_____________________
Board President
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Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 1952 05/12/2025 14129 Follett Software, LLC 025-Asset Labels-Sunset Hills 720.00

Polythermal Labels-Asset-Colors-
Sheet Color: RedInscription: Mustang
Public SchoolsSymbology: Code
39Beginning_Number:
000070000Indicator_Type:
5Length_Inc_Check_Digit:
1Check__Digit_Calculation: Mod
10Location_Codr: 050Prodgroup:
Asset

11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/12/2025 720.00

11 1953 05/12/2025 66640 Trafera Holdings, LLC 025-Replacement Panels District
Wide-#E000144740

9,990.00

Estimate No: E000144740750Q 4K
LED 4K Multi-Touch Display w/USB
Type-C

11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/12/2025 9,990.00

11 1954 05/12/2025 14092 WPS PUBLISHERS DISTRIBUTERS 621 Speech Assessments for new
school site

1,362.90

621 Speech Assessments for new
school site

11-621-2152-614-239-0000-000-165 05/12/2025 1,350.00

621 Increase PO 11-1954 for S&H 11-621-2152-619-239-0000-000-165 05/13/2025 12.90

11 1955 05/12/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 621 Speech Supplies for new
school site

398.03

621 Speech Supplies for new school
site

11-621-2152-619-239-0000-000-165 05/12/2025 398.03

11 1956 05/12/2025 13038 PRO-ED INC 621 Speech Curriculum for new
school site

209.00

621 Speech Curriculum for new
school site

11-621-2152-645-239-0000-000-165 05/12/2025 209.00

11 1957 05/12/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 002 - Conference Room Furniture
/ Appliance

1,056.95

002 - Conference Room Tables &
Chairs

11-002-2410-651-900-0000-000-105 05/12/2025 866.96

002 - Ice Machine for Nurse's Office 11-002-2132-651-900-0000-000-105 05/12/2025 189.99

11 1958 05/12/2025 69023 John Gassen 014-Appraisal of Land 1,500.00

014-Land Appraisal for the property
located at 322 E. State Highway 152
Mustang, Okla. 73064

11-014-2544-710-000-0000-000-050 05/12/2025 1,500.00

11 1959 05/12/2025 12097 Lakeshore Equipment Company 367-READING LAB CURRICULUM
FOR SHE

1,566.11

DBL-SD LRN-TO PRNT WW BRD-10 11-367-1000-619-427-0000-000-165 05/12/2025 65.54

DBL-SIDE LRN TO PRINT W-W BRD 11-367-1000-619-427-0000-000-165 05/12/2025 0.10

WORD MAPPING W-W BOARDS 11-367-1000-619-427-0000-000-165 05/12/2025 37.99

SUPER-SAFE MIRRORS 11-367-1000-619-427-0000-000-165 05/12/2025 37.98

ALL-IN-ONE MAGNETIC PHONICS KT 11-367-1000-619-427-0000-000-165 05/12/2025 1,424.50

11 1960 05/12/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 004 Art Conf Registration Aug 1-
3, 2025 V McIntire

149.00

004 Art of Education University
conference registration for Vanessa
McIntire, August 1-3, 2025

11-004-2212-860-000-2800-000-705 05/12/2025 129.00

11-004-2212-860-000-2800-000-705 05/12/2025 20.00

11 1961 05/13/2025 69147 Douglas Sean McDaniel, Sr Consulting 13,000.00

Bargaining / MEA and MESP/
McDaniel Consulting

11-014-2316-333-000-0000-000-050 05/13/2025 2,200.00

11-014-2316-333-000-0000-000-050 05/13/2025 10,800.00

961



06/11/2025 10:29:19 AM Mustang Public Schools Page 2 of 6

Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 5/8/2025 - 6/11/2025, PO Range: 1952 - 4000, Fund(s): 11-General

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 1962 05/13/2025 62379 Digi Security Systems, LLC 025-Video Surveillance Parts -
Centennial

749.42

Quote # 018683Outdoor pendant
mount adapter. For use with the
Avigilon H5AMultisensor

11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/13/2025 139.50

Wall Mount for large pendant camera 11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/13/2025 84.92

Shipping/Processing 11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/13/2025 25.00

Increase to original PO#11-1962 for
Video Surveillance Parts

11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/13/2025 500.00

11 1963 05/14/2025 81724 Ryan T McKinney 541 Per Diem Reim. (R
McKinney)

1,000.00

541 Ryan McKinney Per Diem
Reimbursement to attend ISTELive in
San Antonio, TX (June 29 - July 2,
2025)

11-541-2573-580-000-0000-000-050 05/14/2025 350.00

541 Increase to PO1963 - Travel
Expenses for Ryan McKinney to
attend ISTELive in San Antonio, TX
(June 29 - July 2, 2025)

11-541-2573-580-000-0000-000-050 06/02/2025 650.00

11 1965 05/14/2025 69141 Be GLAD LLC 541 EL Virtual Training 1,400.00

541 Nichol Desbien EL Virtual Training
Registration

11-541-2213-860-000-0000-000-125 05/14/2025 1,400.00

11 1966 05/14/2025 69096 Education Speakers Network 541 District Welcome Back
Retreat

17,500.00

541 District Welcome Back Retreat 1
1/2 Day On Site w/2 Speakers: D.
Stafford and K Campbell (July 16-17,
2025)

11-541-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 05/14/2025 17,500.00

11 1967 05/14/2025 10582 CCOSA 541 CCOSA Pre-Conf. (6/11/25) 1,125.00

541 Registration to attend CCOSA Pre
-Conference on 6/11/25Attendees:
Heather Wiggins Kelly Dennison Lesa
RohrerMichelle MullensAmy Hill

11-541-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 05/14/2025 1,125.00

11 1968 05/14/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (G
Knowles)

496.67

412 Gary Knowles Classroom Supplies
such as epoxy glues, hand drill, flight
computer, pilots handbook, craft
knives etc.

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-705 05/14/2025 496.67

11 1969 05/14/2025 12835 OSSBA-OK STATE SCH BOARDS 011- Training/Webinars Brooke
Carruth

270.00

Training/Webinars Brooke Carruth 11-011-2321-860-000-0000-000-050 05/14/2025 270.00

11 1970 05/19/2025 85127 Donald E Ryan 026-PerDiem OAPT 375.00

026-PerDiem OAPT Conference
Durant, OK June 8-11

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 375.00

11 1971 05/19/2025 87522 Jana Richelle Miller 026-PerDiem OAPT 315.00

026-PerDiem OAPT Conference
Durant, OK June 8-11

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 315.00

11 1972 05/19/2025 84020 Albany Kay McClure 026-PerDiem OAPT 245.00

026-PerDiem OAPT Conference
Durant, OK June 8-11

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 245.00

11 1973 05/19/2025 86987 Roger Wayne Pearson 026-PerDiem OAPT 245.00

026-PerDiem OAPT Conference
Durant, OK June 8-11

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 245.00

11 1974 05/19/2025 83553 Christopher Michael Mangus 026-PerDiem OAPT 245.00

026-PerDiem OAPT Conference
Durant, OK June 8-11

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 245.00

962
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11 1975 05/19/2025 68313 REP Fitness LLC 021 705 STRENGTH AND
CONDITIONING EQUIPTMENT

30,000.00

STRENGTH AND CONDITIONING
EQUIPTMENT

11-021-1000-681-800-0000-000-705 05/19/2025 30,000.00

11 1976 05/19/2025 10170 Apple, Inc. 025-New Principals and
replacement Laptops

3,374.00

Proposal#211213338615-inch
MacBook Air: Apple M4 chip with 10-
core CPU and 10-core GPU, 16GB,
512GB SSD - Starlight

11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 1,299.00

3-Year AppleCare+ for Schools 15-inch
MacBook Air (M3/M4) (no service
fees)

11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 179.00

13-inch MacBook Air: Apple M2 chip
with 8-core CPU and 8-core GPU,
16GB, 256GB - Starlight

11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 1,598.00

3-Year AppleCare+ for Schools 13-inch
MacBook Air (M2)

11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 298.00

11 1977 05/19/2025 68994 Bentley Hedges Travel Serv 054 Airfare T Mead Conf. 7/7-
12/25 CO

1,000.00

054 Airfare for Tyson Mead to travel
to Modern Band Summit Colorado
State University, CO July 7-12, 2025

11-054-2213-580-251-0000-000-705 05/19/2025 1,000.00

11 1978 05/19/2025 66794 MOSYLE CORPORATION 025-licensing for new macbooks 30.00

Licensing for new Macbooks 11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 7.50

11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 17.34

11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 5.16

11 1979 05/19/2025 69140 Critical Response Group, Inc 376-Digital Mapping for all
district sites.

58,253.00

376-Purchase and creation of digital
mapping for all district sites.

11-024-2670-739-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 29,126.50

11-024-2670-739-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 29,126.50

11 1980 05/19/2025 64184 LEXIA LEARNING SYSTEMS LLC 367-MATERIALS
BUNDLE/LICENSES

3,588.00

LETRS PARTICIPANT MATERIALS
BUNDLE (PRINT & LICENSE)VERSION
3EVOLUME 1TERM: 1YEAR

11-367-2213-653-427-1110-000-135 05/19/2025 1,596.00

LETRS PARTICIPANT MATERIALS
BUNDLE (PRINT & LICENSE) VERSION
3E VOLUME 21YEAR

11-367-2213-653-427-1110-000-135 05/19/2025 1,596.00

LETRS ONLINE COURSE EXTENSION J.
BATESVERSION 3E 1+2TERM: 1 YEAR

11-367-2213-860-427-1110-000-135 05/19/2025 99.00

LETRS ONLINE COURSE EXTENSION R.
RAYVERSION 3E VOLUME 1&2TERM:
1 YEAR

11-367-2213-860-427-1110-000-135 05/19/2025 99.00

LETRS ONLINE COURSE EXTENSION C.
MARTINEZ AND B.
MULANAXVERSION 3EVOLUME
1&2TERM: 1 YEAR

11-367-2213-860-427-1110-000-135 05/19/2025 198.00

11 1981 05/19/2025 17374 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF
OKLAHOMA INC

026-Blanket: Repairs to
Transportation Fleet

3,000.00

026-Blanket: Repairs to
Transportation Fleet

11-026-2740-612-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 3,000.00

11 1982 05/19/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 026-STN Reno Airfare 1,738.08

026-STN Reno Airfare; Albany,
Richelle, and Donnie July 10 - 16-
Reno,NV

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 1,738.08

963
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11 1983 05/19/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 026-STN Reno Hotel 1,500.00

026-STN Reno Hotel; Albany, Richelle,
and Donnie July 10-16

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 1,500.00

11 1984 05/19/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 026-STN Reno Registration 3,300.00

026-STN Reno Registration; Albany,
Richelle, and Donnie July 10-16

11-026-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 1,512.00

11-026-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 288.00

026-INCREASE to PO 11-1984; STN
Reno HotelI entered the incorrect
amount on the original PO

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-050 05/21/2025 1,500.00

11 1985 05/19/2025 64836 TEXAS COMPUTER EDUCATION
ASSOC

541 Virtual PD (S Cummings)7/22
-24/25

159.00

541 Shanda Cummings Virtual PD for
AI Educators Conference July 22-24,
2025

11-541-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 159.00

11 1986 05/19/2025 68705 Music Will 054 Reg for Modern Band
Summit - July 8 -11

224.00

054 Registration for the Modern Band
Summit at Colorado State University
in Fort Collins, CO (July 8-11, 2025)
Attendee: Tyson Mead

11-054-2213-860-251-0000-000-705 05/19/2025 224.00

11 1987 05/19/2025 69284 Colorado State University 054 Lodging/Meals for Modern
Band Summit July 7-12

480.00

054 Lodging and Meals for Tyson
Mead to attend the Modern Band
Summit at Colorado State University
Conference and Event Services - July
7 - 12, 2025

11-054-2213-580-251-0000-000-705 05/19/2025 480.00

11 1988 05/19/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 561- Increase to PO 1490-Title VI
Supplies

2,000.00

561- Increase to PO 1490-Title VI
Supplies

11-561-2575-619-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 1,600.14

11-561-2575-619-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 220.79

11-561-2575-619-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 179.07

11 1989 05/19/2025 62873 Classic Paper Supply, Inc. 561-Bookshelves for Title VI
Books

700.00

561-Bookshelves for Title VI Books 11-561-2575-651-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 700.00

11 1990 05/21/2025 21339 TCO, LLC 025-batteries 3,774.40

QUote#90218529000927HSL1056
12V 5AH 20WPC SLA 250

11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/21/2025 3,774.40

11 1991 05/21/2025 62379 Digi Security Systems, LLC 025-Cloud service MEC 36.00

Cloud Service for MEC2 months - 11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 05/21/2025 36.00

11 1992 05/21/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 561- Handgame Sets for Title VI
Students

800.00

561- Handgame Sets for Title VI
Students

11-561-2199-619-000-0000-000-050 05/21/2025 100.00

11-561-2199-619-000-0000-000-140 05/21/2025 100.00

11-561-2199-619-000-0000-000-145 05/21/2025 100.00

11-561-2199-619-000-0000-000-160 05/21/2025 100.00

11-561-2199-619-000-0000-000-505 05/21/2025 100.00

11-561-2199-619-000-0000-000-510 05/21/2025 100.00

11-561-2199-619-000-0000-000-525 05/21/2025 100.00

11-561-2199-619-000-0000-000-705 05/21/2025 100.00

11 1993 05/21/2025 68013 Pronoss LLC 016- Repairs for Bus #42 DOL
3.28.25

10,353.23

016-Repairs for Bus #42 DOL 3.28.25 11-016-2720-521-000-0000-000-050 05/21/2025 10,353.23964
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11 1994 05/28/2025 67308 ATTACHMENT & TRAUMA
NETWORK, INC

615 Building Resilient
Communities Conference

325.00

615 Building Resilient Communities
Conference06/23/25 -
06/24/25Online/Virtual  - Kasey
Buchanan

11-615-2573-860-239-0000-000-050 05/28/2025 325.00

11 1995 05/28/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 561- Title VI Educational
Programming Materials

3,000.00

561-Title VI Educational Programming
Materials

11-561-2575-619-000-0000-000-050 05/28/2025 3,000.00

11 1996 05/29/2025 10582 CCOSA 2025 CCOSA Summer Leadership
Conf

2,396.00

011-2025 CCOSA Summer Leadership
ConfJune 11-13, 2025 OKC Conv
CenterAttendees:Charles BradleyRyan
McKinneyJason PittengerMark
LebsackBrooke Carruth

11-011-2321-860-000-0000-000-050 05/29/2025 599.00

11-011-2321-860-000-0000-000-050 05/29/2025 599.00

11-011-2321-860-000-0000-000-050 05/29/2025 599.00

11-011-2321-860-000-0000-000-050 05/29/2025 599.00

11 1997 06/04/2025 68648 Ramp Business Corp 012- 25-26 GRAMMARLY
SUBSCRIPTION

144.00

25-26 GRAMMARLY SUBSCRIPTION 11-012-2490-653-000-0000-000-050 06/04/2025 144.00

11 1998 06/04/2025 64184 LEXIA LEARNING SYSTEMS LLC 367-LETRS ONLINE COURSE 99.00

LETRS ONLINE COURSE EXTENSION
(BETHANY BROCK) VERSION 3E

11-367-2213-860-439-0000-000-150 06/04/2025 99.00

11 1999 06/09/2025 66640 Trafera Holdings, LLC 025-Smart Repair Credit 1,000.00

Estimate No:E000147654Smart
Repair Credit

11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 06/09/2025 1,000.00

11 2000 06/10/2025 63672 SCHOOL SAFE ID, LLC 376-School Safe Kiosk MERC 3,600.00

376-376-Microsoft Kiosk Kit, printer,
scanner and software license for the
MERC

11-014-2670-653-000-0000-000-050 06/10/2025 3,600.00

11 2001 06/10/2025 68994 Bentley Hedges Travel Serv 412: G Knowles Airfare Systems
Go Training

600.00

Gary Knowles Airfare
ExpenseSystemsGo
TrainingFredericksburg, TX 7/11-7/14

11-412-2213-580-315-8700-000-705 06/10/2025 600.00

11 2002 06/10/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 412 G Knowles Lodging Expense
SystemsGo Training

600.00

Gary Knowles Lodging
ExpenseSystemsGo
TrainingFredericksburg, TX 7/11-7/13,
2025

11-412-2213-580-315-8100-000-705 06/10/2025 600.00

11 2003 06/10/2025 68837 Fredericksburg Edu Initiative, Inc 412 Knowles Registration
SystemsGo Training

1,800.00

Gary Knowles Registration
ExpenseSystemsGo Training (Oberth
Level & Intro to Engineering)
Federicksburg, TX 7/11-7/13, 2025

11-412-2213-860-315-8100-000-705 06/10/2025 1,800.00

11 2004 06/10/2025 68013 Pronoss LLC 016-Repairs for Bus# 5 DOL
4.16.25

8,355.91

016- Insurance repairs for Bus #5
accident on 4.16.25, Claim # 009845-
002591-AD-01-AP-01

11-016-2740-521-000-0000-000-050 06/10/2025 8,355.91

11 2005 06/11/2025 69296 Stolz Telecom LLC 014- Radio Repeater Equipment
Safety Security

26,016.40

014-Repeater Equipment for
Transportation Radio System
Safety/Security

11-014-2670-653-000-0000-000-050 06/11/2025 26,016.40965
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Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 5/8/2025 - 6/11/2025, PO Range: 1952 - 4000, Fund(s): 11-General

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 2006 06/11/2025 10170 Apple, Inc. 561- Laptop for Title VI
Coordinator

1,278.00

561-Laptop for Title VI Coordinator 11-561-2340-653-000-0000-000-050 06/11/2025 1,278.00

11 2007 06/11/2025 64578 SOS SURVIVAL PRODUCTS 376-Emergency bags 2,700.00

014-Classroom/Teacher Kit Survival
bags for Sunset Hill

11-014-2670-739-000-0000-000-165 06/11/2025 2,700.00

Non-Payroll Total: $230,142.10

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $230,142.10
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Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 5/8/2025 - 6/11/2025, PO Range: 268 - 4000, Fund(s): 21-Building

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

21 268 05/12/2025 63162 SCHOOL & OFFICE PRODUCTS 032-Repair gym bleachers at
MMS

1,750.00

032-Repair bleachers at South Middle
School

21-032-2620-438-000-0000-000-505 05/12/2025 250.00

21-032-2620-438-000-0000-000-505 05/12/2025 500.00

032-Increase PO# 2025-21-268 21-032-2620-438-000-0000-000-505 05/16/2025 1,000.00

21 269 05/12/2025 63161 Stryker Integrated Solutions LLC 038-Horn strobe installations at
Creek

995.00

038-Replace and add new horn
strobes at Creek; Rooms 108, 113 &
115

21-038-2620-438-000-0000-000-125 05/12/2025 995.00

21 270 05/12/2025 64409 ROGUE COMP AUTOMOTIVE INC. 037-Front End alignment on
paint truck

200.00

037-Front end alignment on paint
truck

21-037-2620-439-000-0000-000-050 05/12/2025 89.95

21-037-2620-439-000-0000-000-050 05/12/2025 110.05

21 271 05/12/2025 69146 Ramey Steel Construction, Inc. 318-Golf cart enclosure at MHS 16,400.00

318- Building the storage enclosure
for the golf carts at MHS

21-318-2620-459-000-0000-000-705 05/12/2025 16,400.00

21 272 05/12/2025 14221 VOSS ELECTRIC CO 089-Lighting retrofit project at
Creek Elem

23,800.00

089-This PO is for the lighting retrofit
project at Creek Elementary.

21-089-2620-452-000-0000-000-000 05/12/2025 1,074.20

21-089-2620-452-000-0000-000-000 05/12/2025 22,725.80

21 273 05/13/2025 10007 Randall Five Inc 036-Gas canister refills 250.00

036-Gas canister refills 21-036-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 05/13/2025 64.50

21-036-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 05/13/2025 185.50

21 274 05/14/2025 68077 Geary Pacific Corporation 038-Freight charges for warranty
item shipment

82.93

038-Freight charges for warranty item
shipment -Prairie View

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-150 05/14/2025 82.93

21 275 05/14/2025 68554 PetroChoice Holdings, Inc. 037-2 55-gal drums 5W30 oil 956.45

037-2 55-gal drums 5W30 oil 21-037-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 05/14/2025 956.45

21 276 05/19/2025 21713 PIONEER EQUIPMENT 032-Part for skid steer 38.81

032-Part for skid steer 21-032-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 38.81

21 277 05/19/2025 62873 Classic Paper Supply, Inc. 031-Office chair for operations
office

162.50

031-Office chair for operations office 21-031-2620-651-000-0000-000-054 05/19/2025 162.50

21 278 05/27/2025 23391 OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPNAY 318-Purchase of property/land 158,300.00

318-Purchase of property/land
located at 1016 S. Snyder Dr.
Mustang, Okla. 73064

21-318-4200-713-000-0000-000-050 05/27/2025 157,600.50

21-318-4200-713-000-0000-000-050 05/27/2025 699.50

21 279 05/27/2025 68988 K and A Services 2019 LLC 318-Phase 1 & 2 plumbing
projects at Ag Barn

16,200.00

318-Phase 1 & 2 plumbing projects at
Ag Barn

21-318-2620-457-000-0000-000-705 05/27/2025 5,000.00

21-318-2620-457-000-0000-000-705 05/27/2025 11,200.00

21 280 05/27/2025 13073 RB AKINS 038-3 Condensate pumps for HS 543.00

038-3 Condensate pumps for HS 21-038-2620-655-000-0000-000-705 05/27/2025 543.00

21 281 05/27/2025 22855 Krueger International Inc Chair rack dolly for MERC 283.36

Chair rack dolly for MERC 21-034-2620-651-000-0000-000-050 05/27/2025 276.50

Increase PO 21-281Surcharge of
$6.86 missed

21-034-2620-651-000-0000-000-050 05/27/2025 6.86

21 282 05/28/2025 68833 LKQ Mid-America Parts 037-Center console for HVAC
truck

164.00

037-Center console for HVAC truck 21-037-2640-656-000-0000-000-050 05/29/2025 164.00

967
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Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 5/8/2025 - 6/11/2025, PO Range: 268 - 4000, Fund(s): 21-Building

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

21 283 05/28/2025 69282 Toolfetch LLC 037-10 ft. Material lift 3,298.00

037-10 ft. Material lift 21-037-2620-656-000-0000-000-050 06/04/2025 3,298.00

21 285 05/28/2025 11321 FEDERAL CORPORATION 038-Parts for Creek cooling
tower

1,961.61

038-Parts to repair for Creek cooling
tower

21-038-2620-655-000-0000-000-125 05/28/2025 1,942.86

038-Increase PO# 2025-21-285 21-038-2620-655-000-0000-000-125 06/11/2025 18.75

21 286 06/03/2025 11528 H-I-S Paint Manufacturing Co LLC 031-Paint & supplies for summer
panting projects

10,000.00

031-Paint & supplies for summer
painting projects district wide

21-031-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 06/03/2025 326.31

21-031-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 06/03/2025 8,091.29

21-031-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 06/10/2025 1,256.09

21-031-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 06/10/2025 326.31

21 287 06/03/2025 14024 WINSUPPLY OF OKLAHOMA CITY
CO

318-Materials for Ag Farm
plumbing project

9,600.00

318-Materials for Ag Barn plumbing
project; phase 1 & 2

21-318-2620-457-000-0000-000-705 06/03/2025 9,600.00

21 288 06/03/2025 14221 VOSS ELECTRIC CO 038-600 LED 4-ft lights w/ballasts
used dw

3,600.00

038-600 LED 4-ft lights with ballasts
to be used district wide

21-038-2620-651-000-0000-000-050 06/03/2025 3,600.00

21 289 06/03/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. Acer Computer Monitor 250.00

Acer computer monitor 21-034-2620-653-000-0000-000-050 06/03/2025 250.00

21 290 06/04/2025 16306 DECKER INC 031-Parking barriers & signs,
seating stool caps

2,304.45

031-Parking barriers & signs, seating
stool caps

21-031-2620-655-000-0000-000-000 06/04/2025 2,304.45

21 291 06/04/2025 21296 COUNTRY EQUIPMENT RENTAL
AND SALES

036-Rental of jack hammer for
HS baseball facility

85.00

036-Rental of jack hammer to move a
drain at the HS baseball facility

21-036-2620-449-000-0000-000-705 06/04/2025 85.00

21 292 06/05/2025 21326 JOHNSON AUTO GLASS 031-Replace employee
windshield broken at GM

275.00

031-Replace Gunner Gossman's
windshield that was broken by a rock
coming from a mower

21-031-2575-439-000-0000-000-050 06/10/2025 275.00

21 294 06/10/2025 68993 R.L. Williams & Co., Inc 036-(2) 4-port floor vents for HZI 485.00

036-(2) 4-port replacement floor
vents for HZI Rm E3 & F3.

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-140 06/10/2025 485.00

Non-Payroll Total: $251,985.11

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $251,985.11

968
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Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

33 58 05/19/2025 11967 Standard & Poor's Financial Svcs. Bond Rating Service June 2025 30,020.00

Bond Rating Service for bonds sold
June 2025

33-081-2314-310-000-0000-000-050 05/19/2025 30,020.00

33 59 06/10/2025 61629 OKLAHOMA ATTORNEY GENERAL 081-Review of Bonds 7,200.00

081-Fees for Review of Bond
Transcripts; GO Combined Purpose
Bonds, Series 2025; GO Building
Bonds, Fed Tax Series 2025B; GO
Building Bonds, Series 2025A

33-081-2317-357-000-0000-000-050 06/10/2025 7,200.00

Non-Payroll Total: $37,220.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $37,220.00
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Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

34 65 06/02/2025 65088 CADE Construction, LP 33-MEC security door and clam
down room-750

23,200.00

033-MEC security vestibule and blue
room-705

34-033-2670-459-000-0000-000-705 06/02/2025 23,200.00

Non-Payroll Total: $23,200.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $23,200.00

970
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Options: Fund(s): 11-General, Year: 2024-2025, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 5/8/2025 - 6/11/2025, PO Range: 1 -
1951, Include Negative Changes: False

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
39 07/01/2024 18552 Multilingual Communication Services 047 Translation Services for

Bilingual Mtgs
9.76

047 Increase PO 11-39 11-047-2152-323-239-0000-000-125 05/14/2025 9.76

988 09/30/2024 15147 LOWES CREDIT SERVICES 412 Blanket Lowes AG (Conway) 1,000.00

412 Increase to PO988 (C Conway) to
Lowe's

11-412-1000-681-311-8000-000-705 05/19/2025 1,000.00

1653 02/28/2025 16577 State of Oklahoma 042-Mike Barrick-Conference 100.00

PO #1653 increase 100.00,
registration price went up

11-042-2573-810-100-0000-000-050 05/13/2025 100.00

Non-Payroll Total: $1,109.76

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $1,109.76

Project Totals

042 Behavioral Counseling 100.00

047 Specialists (SLP, OT, PT, RT, Deaf) 9.76

412 VOCATIONAL PRGMS INCENTIVE 1,000.00

Unit Totals

050 District Wide 100.00

125 Creek Elem 9.76

705 Mustang High 1,000.00
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Options: Fund(s): 21-Building, Year: 2024-2025, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 5/8/2025 - 6/11/2025, PO Range: 1 -
267, Include Negative Changes: False

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
4 07/01/2024 18308 CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY North District Water #2 Bill 20-25 9,000.00

Increase po 21-4 to finish FY 24-25 21-028-2620-411-000-0000-000-050 05/29/2025 9,000.00

5 07/01/2024 10713 CITY OF MUSTANG District Water #1  MES 2,700.00

Increase 21-5 Dist 1 water 21-028-2620-411-000-0000-000-050 05/29/2025 2,700.00

11 07/01/2024 63923 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OKLAHOMA
INC

District Waste Management 16,000.00

Increase to finish FY 24-25 21-028-2620-411-000-0000-000-050 05/22/2025 16,000.00

14 07/01/2024 10064 All Season Building Supply Co Inc 036-Blanket PO for misc
parts/supplies

2,000.00

032-Blanket PO for the license trade
to purchase parts/supplies/ and
materials

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 01/09/2025 05/08/2025 -151.76

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 69.97

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 26.42

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 7.55

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 53.70

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 9.97

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 6.57

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 49.67

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 6.41

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 6.79

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 15.30

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 3.22

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 17.13

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 7.97

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 25.62

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 36.90

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 10.68

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 119.83

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 0.64

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 72.48

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 75.45

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 450.96

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 78.53

036-Increase PO# 2025-21-14 21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 04/22/2025 05/08/2025 -1,000.00

036-Increase PO# 2025-21-14 21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/21/2025 2,000.00

15 07/01/2024 15346 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA WINNELSON 036-Blanket PO for misc
parts/supplies

2,000.00

036-Blanket PO for license trades to
purchase plumbing
parts/supplies/and materials

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 04/10/2025 05/08/2025 -342.20

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 867.50

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 386.66

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 523.60

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 546.00

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 264.65

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 27.59

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 382.41

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 52.16

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 394.80

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 106.88

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 143.80

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 76.23

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 34.89

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 504.06

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 30.97

972



06/11/2025 10:19:24 AM Mustang Public Schools Page 2 of 2

Change Order Listing

Options: Fund(s): 21-Building, Year: 2024-2025, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 5/8/2025 - 6/11/2025, PO Range: 1 -
267, Include Negative Changes: False

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
036-Increase PO# 2025-21-15 21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 04/21/2025 05/08/2025 -1,000.00

036-Increase PO# 2025-21-15 21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 04/29/2025 05/08/2025 -1,000.00

20 07/01/2024 12242 LOCKE SUPPLY 036-Blanket PO for misc
parts/supplies

500.00

036-Blanket PO for license trades to
purchase misc parts/supplies/and
materials

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 01/09/2025 05/08/2025 -373.74

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 25.70

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 171.42

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 444.43

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 280.74

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 35.88

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 36.25

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 108.00

21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/08/2025 21.32

036-Increase PO# 2025-21-20 21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 04/30/2025 05/08/2025 -750.00

036-Increase PO# 2025-21-20 21-036-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 05/29/2025 500.00

43 07/01/2024 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 036-License Trade
Reimbursements

150.00

036-Increase PO# 2025-21-43 21-036-2620-810-000-0000-000-050 05/30/2025 150.00

111 07/31/2024 68309 GJK Enterprises Inc. 034-Window Cleeaning on sites
with no good access.

4,000.00

Increase PO 21-111 Window Cleaning
@ HS, PAC, MERC

21-034-2620-429-000-0000-000-050 05/27/2025 4,000.00

122 08/09/2024 11528 H-I-S Paint Manufacturing Co LLC 032-Paint and supplies 3,000.00

Increase PO# 2025-21-122 21-032-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 05/27/2025 3,000.00

Non-Payroll Total: $39,350.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $39,350.00

Project Totals

028 Utilities 27,700.00

032 Building & Grounds 3,000.00

034 Custodial 4,000.00

036 Licensed Trades 4,650.00

Unit Totals

050 District Wide 39,350.00
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Options: Fund(s): 34-2012 Recurring, Year: 2024-2025, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 5/8/2025 - 6/11/2025, PO
Range: 1 - 64, Include Negative Changes: False

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
53 11/20/2024 63161 Stryker Integrated Solutions LLC 089-Wireless Security System MHS 360.00

089-INCREASE PO 34-53. Increase
was due to a monitoring station that
was necessary

34-089-2660-653-000-0000-000-705 05/16/2025 360.00

Non-Payroll Total: $360.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $360.00

Project Totals

089 General Operations 360.00

Unit Totals

705 Mustang High 360.00
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Negative Changes: False

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
518 08/13/2024 84619 Virginia Lee Reeves 047/621 Psychological Services 4,550.00

Non-Payroll Total: $4,550.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $4,550.00
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Revenue Analysis

Options: Type of Revenue: Estimated, As Of Date: 5/31/2025

Estimated Revenue Revenue Collected Revenue Receivable
Unappropriated

Receipts
% Rev

Collected Current Month

Fund - 11 11-General

Series - 1000

Source - 1110 Ad Valorem Current Year $0.00 $30,137,496.35 $0.00 $30,137,496.35 N/A $1,416,864.79

Source - 1120 Ad Valorem Prior Years $0.00 $1,092,167.66 $0.00 $1,092,167.66 N/A $125,696.62

Source - 1190 Other Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1310 Interest Earnings $0.00 $19,528.13 $0.00 $19,528.13 N/A $1,921.78

Source - 1312 Investment Earnings $0.00 $1,933,162.07 $0.00 $1,933,162.07 N/A $237,387.31

Source - 1351 Interest on Protested
taxes

$0.00 $80.54 $0.00 $80.54 N/A $0.00

Source - 1352 Unapportioned Interest $0.00 $87,978.20 $0.00 $87,978.20 N/A $7,266.73

Source - 1440 Sales of Equipment $0.00 $410.00 $0.00 $410.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1510 Insurance Loss Recovery $0.00 $65,202.75 $0.00 $65,202.75 N/A $16,709.14

Source - 1550 Workers' Compensation $0.00 $8,295.73 $0.00 $8,295.73 N/A $3,523.68

Source - 1590 Misc Reimbursements $0.00 $3,890.22 $0.00 $3,890.22 N/A $0.00

Source - 1610 Private Donations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1620 Community Service $0.00 $3,735.00 $0.00 $3,735.00 N/A $280.00

Source - 1680 Refund of PY Expense $0.00 $800.33 $0.00 $800.33 N/A $0.00

Source - 1690 Misc Revenue/ District $0.00 $25,710.51 $0.00 $25,710.51 N/A $1,700.00

Source - 1795 Promotional Rebate $0.00 $30,317.30 $0.00 $30,317.30 N/A $0.00

Series - 1000 Total $0.00 $33,408,774.79 $0.00 $33,408,774.79 N/A $1,811,350.05

Series - 2000

Source - 2100 County 4 Mill Tax $0.00 $3,992,783.60 $0.00 $3,992,783.60 N/A $262,837.76

Source - 2200 County Mortgage Tax $0.00 $641,646.33 $0.00 $641,646.33 N/A $59,360.09

Series - 2000 Total $0.00 $4,634,429.93 $0.00 $4,634,429.93 N/A $322,197.85

Series - 3000

Source - 3110 Gross Production $0.00 $4,216,739.77 $0.00 $4,216,739.77 N/A $425,564.78

Source - 3120 Motor Vehicle $0.00 $5,040,666.14 $0.00 $5,040,666.14 N/A $533,566.09

Source - 3130 Rural Electric $0.00 $187,595.27 $0.00 $187,595.27 N/A $16,645.60

Source - 3140 State School Land $0.00 $2,184,046.34 $0.00 $2,184,046.34 N/A $120,269.89

Source - 3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp $0.00 $7,249.82 $0.00 $7,249.82 N/A $556.31

Source - 3210 State Aid $0.00 $45,403,113.67 $0.00 $45,403,113.67 N/A $4,988,275.00

Source - 3250 Flex Benefit Allowance $0.00 $9,084,970.88 $0.00 $9,084,970.88 N/A $998,348.46

Source - 3300 St Aid-Comp Gts-Cat $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 3310 Alt/High Challenge Ed $0.00 $93,579.46 $0.00 $93,579.46 N/A $23,394.86

Source - 3400 State-Categorical $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 3412 NBCT $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 3413 Staff Development
Stipend

$0.00 $36,000.00 $0.00 $36,000.00 N/A $32,000.00

Source - 3414 Ok Paid Student Teacher
Stipends

$0.00 $3,498.00 $0.00 $3,498.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 3415 Reading Sufficiency Act $0.00 $273,735.66 $0.00 $273,735.66 N/A $0.00

Source - 3420 State Textbook $0.00 $867,390.89 $0.00 $867,390.89 N/A $0.00

Source - 3436 School Resource Officer $0.00 $111,849.62 $0.00 $111,849.62 N/A $0.00

Source - 3437 Maternity Leave $0.00 $165,019.52 $0.00 $165,019.52 N/A $0.00

Source - 3620 State Land Reimb $0.00 $8.15 $0.00 $8.15 N/A $0.00

Source - 3690 Misc State Revenue $0.00 $83,922.04 $0.00 $83,922.04 N/A $66,555.02

Source - 3720 State Matching $0.00 $58,801.10 $0.00 $58,801.10 N/A $29,400.55

Source - 3811 Career Tech Salary $0.00 $85,460.00 $0.00 $85,460.00 N/A $35,140.00

Source - 3812 Career Tech Program $0.00 $280,625.00 $0.00 $280,625.00 N/A $69,566.00

Source - 3892 Career Tech Lottery Fund $0.00 $29,768.54 $0.00 $29,768.54 N/A $0.00

Series - 3000 Total $0.00 $68,264,039.87 $0.00 $68,264,039.87 N/A $7,339,282.56

Series - 4000

Source - 4140 Title VI Indian Education $0.00 $333,542.75 $0.00 $333,542.75 N/A $0.00

Source - 4210 Title I/Part A $0.00 $1,595,715.11 $0.00 $1,595,715.11 N/A $231,016.18

Source - 4240 Title I Part D N&D $0.00 $1,184.24 $0.00 $1,184.24 N/A $0.00

Source - 4271 Title II Part A $0.00 $206,362.30 $0.00 $206,362.30 N/A $1,114.00

Source - 4281 Title III Part A ELL $0.00 $95,380.98 $0.00 $95,380.98 N/A $0.00

Source - 4310 IDEA Part B $0.00 $2,651,735.42 $0.00 $2,651,735.42 N/A $139,786.88
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Estimated Revenue Revenue Collected Revenue Receivable
Unappropriated

Receipts
% Rev

Collected Current Month

Source - 4340 IDEA PART B Preschool $0.00 $46,125.55 $0.00 $46,125.55 N/A $0.00

Source - 4442 Title IV Student Supp $0.00 $152,424.50 $0.00 $152,424.50 N/A $0.00

Source - 4689 Other Misc Fed Rev $0.00 $244,864.47 $0.00 $244,864.47 N/A $6,193.16

Source - 4710 Federal Lunch $0.00 $2,654,103.09 $0.00 $2,654,103.09 N/A $640,739.81

Source - 4720 Federal Breakfast $0.00 $658,679.35 $0.00 $658,679.35 N/A $159,813.56

Source - 4821 Carl Perkins $0.00 $176,789.18 $0.00 $176,789.18 N/A $22,532.19

Series - 4000 Total $0.00 $8,816,906.94 $0.00 $8,816,906.94 N/A $1,201,195.78

Series - 5000

Source - 5160 Activity Fund Reimb $0.00 $357,423.86 $0.00 $357,423.86 N/A $4,601.22

Source - 5600 Correcting Entry $0.00 $27,747.89 $0.00 $27,747.89 N/A $745.00

Series - 5000 Total $0.00 $385,171.75 $0.00 $385,171.75 N/A $5,346.22

Series - 6000

Source - 6200 Intra-Fund Transfers $0.00 ($168,402.77) $168,402.77 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Series - 6000 Total $0.00 ($168,402.77) $168,402.77 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Fund - 11 11-General Total $0.00 $115,340,920.51 $168,402.77 $115,509,323.28 N/A $10,679,372.46

Report Total $0.00 $115,340,920.51 $168,402.77 $115,509,323.28 N/A $10,679,372.46
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Options: Fund: 60, Date Range: 5/1/2025 - 5/31/2025

Begin
Balance Receipts

Adjusting
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Cash End
Balance Unpaid POs End Balance

Project - 801 Gate Revenue

Program - 800 Athletics

505 Mustang Middle ($679.75) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($679.75) $0.00 ($679.75)

510 North Middle ($100.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($100.00) $0.00 ($100.00)

525 Central Middle ($250.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($250.00) $0.00 ($250.00)

705 Mustang High $149,808.81 $16,100.00 $0.00 $2,481.22 $163,427.59 $23,507.94 $139,919.65

Total Program - 800 Athletics $148,779.06 $16,100.00 $0.00 $2,481.22 $162,397.84 $23,507.94 $138,889.90

Program - 801 Baseball

705 Mustang High ($1,045.53) $750.00 $0.00 $3,189.09 ($3,484.62) $22,083.10 ($25,567.72)

Total Program - 801 Baseball ($1,045.53) $750.00 $0.00 $3,189.09 ($3,484.62) $22,083.10 ($25,567.72)

Program - 802 Basketball - General

505 Mustang Middle $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 $200.00 $7,300.00

510 North Middle $6,842.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,842.00 $0.00 $6,842.00

525 Central Middle $5,974.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,974.75 $800.00 $5,174.75

705 Mustang High ($3,469.63) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,469.63) $0.00 ($3,469.63)

Total Program - 802 Basketball - General $16,847.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,847.12 $1,000.00 $15,847.12

Program - 803 Basketball - Boys

705 Mustang High $34,220.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,220.26 $0.00 $34,220.26

Total Program - 803 Basketball - Boys $34,220.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,220.26 $0.00 $34,220.26

Program - 804 Basketball - Girls

705 Mustang High ($1,070.37) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,070.37) $0.00 ($1,070.37)

Total Program - 804 Basketball - Girls ($1,070.37) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,070.37) $0.00 ($1,070.37)

Program - 805 Cheer

705 Mustang High ($152.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($152.00) $0.00 ($152.00)

Total Program - 805 Cheer ($152.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($152.00) $0.00 ($152.00)

Program - 806 Cross Country - General

505 Mustang Middle ($1,110.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,110.00) $0.00 ($1,110.00)

510 North Middle ($910.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($910.00) $390.00 ($1,300.00)

525 Central Middle ($925.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($925.00) $875.00 ($1,800.00)

705 Mustang High ($146.35) $120.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($26.35) $6,319.95 ($6,346.30)

Total Program - 806 Cross Country - General ($3,091.35) $120.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,971.35) $7,584.95 ($10,556.30)

Program - 809 Football

505 Mustang Middle $24,865.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,865.00 $0.00 $24,865.00

510 North Middle $8,944.95 $0.00 $0.00 $214.23 $8,730.72 $116.05 $8,614.67

525 Central Middle $9,302.21 $0.00 $0.00 $295.23 $9,006.98 $1,545.23 $7,461.75

705 Mustang High $86,236.30 $0.00 $0.00 $13.08 $86,223.22 $20,589.82 $65,633.40

Total Program - 809 Football $129,348.46 $0.00 $0.00 $522.54 $128,825.92 $22,251.10 $106,574.82

Program - 810 Golf - General

505 Mustang Middle ($1,701.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,701.00) $2,299.00 ($4,000.00)

510 North Middle ($740.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($740.00) $260.00 ($1,000.00)

525 Central Middle ($1,380.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,380.00) $0.00 ($1,380.00)

705 Mustang High ($21,161.27) $0.00 $0.00 $266.00 ($21,427.27) $1,300.00 ($22,727.27)

Total Program - 810 Golf - General ($24,982.27) $0.00 $0.00 $266.00 ($25,248.27) $3,859.00 ($29,107.27)

Program - 811 Golf - Girls

705 Mustang High $6,320.00 $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,220.00 $0.00 $7,220.00

Total Program - 811 Golf - Girls $6,320.00 $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,220.00 $0.00 $7,220.00

Program - 813 Pom

705 Mustang High ($4,603.95) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,603.95) $0.00 ($4,603.95)

Total Program - 813 Pom ($4,603.95) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,603.95) $0.00 ($4,603.95)

Program - 814 Soccer - General

705 Mustang High ($39,743.65) $0.00 $0.00 $472.12 ($40,215.77) $4,045.84 ($44,261.61)

Total Program - 814 Soccer - General ($39,743.65) $0.00 $0.00 $472.12 ($40,215.77) $4,045.84 ($44,261.61)

Program - 815 Soccer - Boys

705 Mustang High $7,164.70 $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,489.70 $0.00 $7,489.70

Total Program - 815 Soccer - Boys $7,164.70 $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,489.70 $0.00 $7,489.70

Program - 817 Softball

505 Mustang Middle $1,777.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,777.56 $888.66 $888.90
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Project - 801 Gate Revenue

Program - 817 Softball

510 North Middle $1,477.88 $0.00 $0.00 $143.78 $1,334.10 $150.00 $1,184.10

525 Central Middle $609.41 $0.00 $0.00 $143.78 $465.63 $450.00 $15.63

705 Mustang High ($39,212.65) $380.00 $0.00 $646.22 ($39,478.87) $1,578.29 ($41,057.16)

Total Program - 817 Softball ($35,347.80) $380.00 $0.00 $933.78 ($35,901.58) $3,066.95 ($38,968.53)

Program - 818 Swimming - General

705 Mustang High ($8,079.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($8,079.00) $1,421.00 ($9,500.00)

Total Program - 818 Swimming - General ($8,079.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($8,079.00) $1,421.00 ($9,500.00)

Program - 821 Tennis - General

505 Mustang Middle ($850.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($850.00) $1,150.00 ($2,000.00)

510 North Middle ($860.00) $0.00 $0.00 $175.00 ($1,035.00) $165.00 ($1,200.00)

525 Central Middle ($625.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($625.00) $0.00 ($625.00)

705 Mustang High ($2,665.88) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,665.88) $105.44 ($2,771.32)

Total Program - 821 Tennis - General ($5,000.88) $0.00 $0.00 $175.00 ($5,175.88) $1,420.44 ($6,596.32)

Program - 822 Tennis - Girls

705 Mustang High $1,790.00 $400.00 $0.00 $1,530.00 $660.00 $920.00 ($260.00)

Total Program - 822 Tennis - Girls $1,790.00 $400.00 $0.00 $1,530.00 $660.00 $920.00 ($260.00)

Program - 826 Track - Boys

505 Mustang Middle ($1,960.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,960.00) $540.00 ($2,500.00)

510 North Middle ($1,060.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,060.00) $940.00 ($2,000.00)

525 Central Middle ($1,500.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,500.00) $0.00 ($1,500.00)

705 Mustang High ($33,728.04) $0.00 $0.00 $330.00 ($34,058.04) $4,919.62 ($38,977.66)

Total Program - 826 Track - Boys ($38,248.04) $0.00 $0.00 $330.00 ($38,578.04) $6,399.62 ($44,977.66)

Program - 827 Volleyball

505 Mustang Middle $2,130.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,130.00 $375.00 $1,755.00

510 North Middle $3,245.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,245.78 $500.00 $2,745.78

525 Central Middle $2,674.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,674.00 $650.00 $2,024.00

705 Mustang High $8,475.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,475.00 $3,237.80 $5,237.20

Total Program - 827 Volleyball $16,524.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,524.78 $4,762.80 $11,761.98

Program - 828 Wrestling - General

505 Mustang Middle $545.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00

705 Mustang High ($5,730.02) $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 ($5,980.02) $4,485.00 ($10,465.02)

Total Program - 828 Wrestling - General ($5,185.02) $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 ($5,435.02) $4,485.00 ($9,920.02)

Program - 940 Staff Expenses

525 Central Middle $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00

Total Program - 940 Staff Expenses $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00

Total Project - 801 Gate Revenue $194,444.52 $19,325.00 $0.00 $10,149.75 $203,619.77 $106,807.74 $96,812.03

Project - 803 Sponsorships/Donations

Program - 800 Athletics

505 Mustang Middle ($2,850.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,850.00) $0.00 ($2,850.00)

705 Mustang High $268,107.87 $13,853.50 $0.00 $3,486.83 $278,474.54 $30,333.72 $248,140.82

Total Program - 800 Athletics $265,257.87 $13,853.50 $0.00 $3,486.83 $275,624.54 $30,333.72 $245,290.82

Program - 801 Baseball

705 Mustang High ($2,508.95) $0.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 ($4,108.95) $1,226.93 ($5,335.88)

Total Program - 801 Baseball ($2,508.95) $0.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 ($4,108.95) $1,226.93 ($5,335.88)

Program - 802 Basketball - General

705 Mustang High ($34,103.27) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($34,103.27) $900.00 ($35,003.27)

Total Program - 802 Basketball - General ($34,103.27) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($34,103.27) $900.00 ($35,003.27)

Program - 809 Football

705 Mustang High ($24,280.24) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($24,280.24) $2,140.12 ($26,420.36)

Total Program - 809 Football ($24,280.24) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($24,280.24) $2,140.12 ($26,420.36)

Program - 810 Golf - General

705 Mustang High ($3,614.43) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,614.43) $1,242.29 ($4,856.72)

Total Program - 810 Golf - General ($3,614.43) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,614.43) $1,242.29 ($4,856.72)

Program - 814 Soccer - General

705 Mustang High ($47,452.21) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($47,452.21) $450.00 ($47,902.21)
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Project - 803 Sponsorships/Donations

Program - 814 Soccer - General

Total Program - 814 Soccer - General ($47,452.21) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($47,452.21) $450.00 ($47,902.21)

Program - 817 Softball

705 Mustang High ($10,164.17) $0.00 $0.00 $74.50 ($10,238.67) $2,400.00 ($12,638.67)

Total Program - 817 Softball ($10,164.17) $0.00 $0.00 $74.50 ($10,238.67) $2,400.00 ($12,638.67)

Program - 821 Tennis - General

705 Mustang High ($1,595.30) $0.00 $0.00 $2,285.80 ($3,881.10) $0.00 ($3,881.10)

Total Program - 821 Tennis - General ($1,595.30) $0.00 $0.00 $2,285.80 ($3,881.10) $0.00 ($3,881.10)

Program - 826 Track - Boys

705 Mustang High ($3,300.00) $0.00 $0.00 $382.63 ($3,682.63) $2,417.37 ($6,100.00)

Total Program - 826 Track - Boys ($3,300.00) $0.00 $0.00 $382.63 ($3,682.63) $2,417.37 ($6,100.00)

Program - 827 Volleyball

705 Mustang High ($4,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,000.00) $0.00 ($4,000.00)

Total Program - 827 Volleyball ($4,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,000.00) $0.00 ($4,000.00)

Program - 828 Wrestling - General

705 Mustang High ($4,287.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,287.50) $962.50 ($5,250.00)

Total Program - 828 Wrestling - General ($4,287.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,287.50) $962.50 ($5,250.00)

Total Project - 803 Sponsorships/Donations $129,951.80 $13,853.50 $0.00 $7,829.76 $135,975.54 $42,072.93 $93,902.61

Project - 805 Central Middle School

Program - 800 Athletics

525 Central Middle $49,555.69 $0.00 $0.00 $5,221.59 $44,334.10 $375.90 $43,958.20

Total Program - 800 Athletics $49,555.69 $0.00 $0.00 $5,221.59 $44,334.10 $375.90 $43,958.20

Program - 802 Basketball - General

525 Central Middle ($5,961.60) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($5,961.60) $0.00 ($5,961.60)

Total Program - 802 Basketball - General ($5,961.60) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($5,961.60) $0.00 ($5,961.60)

Program - 812 Golf - Boys

525 Central Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,090.00 ($1,090.00)

Total Program - 812 Golf - Boys $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,090.00 ($1,090.00)

Program - 817 Softball

525 Central Middle ($75.60) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($75.60) $0.00 ($75.60)

Total Program - 817 Softball ($75.60) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($75.60) $0.00 ($75.60)

Program - 821 Tennis - General

525 Central Middle ($82.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($82.00) $0.00 ($82.00)

Total Program - 821 Tennis - General ($82.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($82.00) $0.00 ($82.00)

Program - 826 Track - Boys

525 Central Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,238.00 ($4,238.00)

Total Program - 826 Track - Boys $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,238.00 ($4,238.00)

Program - 828 Wrestling - General

525 Central Middle ($1,404.66) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,404.66) $0.00 ($1,404.66)

Total Program - 828 Wrestling - General ($1,404.66) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,404.66) $0.00 ($1,404.66)

Total Project - 805 Central Middle School $42,031.83 $0.00 $0.00 $5,221.59 $36,810.24 $5,703.90 $31,106.34

Project - 806 North Middle School

Program - 800 Athletics

510 North Middle $51,356.28 $0.00 $0.00 $1,080.37 $50,275.91 $0.00 $50,275.91

Total Program - 800 Athletics $51,356.28 $0.00 $0.00 $1,080.37 $50,275.91 $0.00 $50,275.91

Program - 802 Basketball - General

510 North Middle ($112.86) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($112.86) $0.00 ($112.86)

Total Program - 802 Basketball - General ($112.86) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($112.86) $0.00 ($112.86)

Program - 805 Cheer

510 North Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.40 ($100.40) $0.00 ($100.40)

Total Program - 805 Cheer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.40 ($100.40) $0.00 ($100.40)

Program - 806 Cross Country - General

510 North Middle ($760.77) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($760.77) $932.68 ($1,693.45)

Total Program - 806 Cross Country - General ($760.77) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($760.77) $932.68 ($1,693.45)

Program - 809 Football

510 North Middle ($1,560.48) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,560.48) $0.00 ($1,560.48)
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Project - 806 North Middle School

Program - 809 Football

Total Program - 809 Football ($1,560.48) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,560.48) $0.00 ($1,560.48)

Program - 817 Softball

510 North Middle ($1,770.88) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,770.88) $0.00 ($1,770.88)

Total Program - 817 Softball ($1,770.88) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,770.88) $0.00 ($1,770.88)

Program - 826 Track - Boys

510 North Middle ($2,592.11) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,592.11) $0.00 ($2,592.11)

Total Program - 826 Track - Boys ($2,592.11) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,592.11) $0.00 ($2,592.11)

Program - 827 Volleyball

510 North Middle ($414.84) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($414.84) $0.00 ($414.84)

Total Program - 827 Volleyball ($414.84) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($414.84) $0.00 ($414.84)

Program - 828 Wrestling - General

510 North Middle ($1,404.66) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,404.66) $0.00 ($1,404.66)

Total Program - 828 Wrestling - General ($1,404.66) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,404.66) $0.00 ($1,404.66)

Total Project - 806 North Middle School $42,739.68 $0.00 $0.00 $1,180.77 $41,558.91 $932.68 $40,626.23

Project - 807 South Middle School

Program - 800 Athletics

505 Mustang Middle $58,109.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,716.18 $56,392.82 $9,000.00 $47,392.82

Total Program - 800 Athletics $58,109.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,716.18 $56,392.82 $9,000.00 $47,392.82

Program - 802 Basketball - General

505 Mustang Middle ($265.07) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($265.07) $0.00 ($265.07)

Total Program - 802 Basketball - General ($265.07) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($265.07) $0.00 ($265.07)

Program - 805 Cheer

505 Mustang Middle ($1,470.30) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,470.30) $0.00 ($1,470.30)

Total Program - 805 Cheer ($1,470.30) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,470.30) $0.00 ($1,470.30)

Program - 806 Cross Country - General

505 Mustang Middle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $943.74 ($943.74) $0.00 ($943.74)

Total Program - 806 Cross Country - General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $943.74 ($943.74) $0.00 ($943.74)

Program - 809 Football

505 Mustang Middle ($49.49) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($49.49) $0.00 ($49.49)

Total Program - 809 Football ($49.49) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($49.49) $0.00 ($49.49)

Program - 810 Golf - General

505 Mustang Middle ($278.80) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($278.80) $0.00 ($278.80)

Total Program - 810 Golf - General ($278.80) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($278.80) $0.00 ($278.80)

Program - 817 Softball

505 Mustang Middle ($2,098.68) $0.00 $0.00 $23.63 ($2,122.31) $5,705.78 ($7,828.09)

Total Program - 817 Softball ($2,098.68) $0.00 $0.00 $23.63 ($2,122.31) $5,705.78 ($7,828.09)

Program - 821 Tennis - General

505 Mustang Middle ($884.49) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($884.49) $0.00 ($884.49)

Total Program - 821 Tennis - General ($884.49) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($884.49) $0.00 ($884.49)

Program - 827 Volleyball

505 Mustang Middle ($1,179.77) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,179.77) $0.00 ($1,179.77)

Total Program - 827 Volleyball ($1,179.77) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,179.77) $0.00 ($1,179.77)

Program - 828 Wrestling - General

505 Mustang Middle ($1,270.68) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,270.68) $0.00 ($1,270.68)

Total Program - 828 Wrestling - General ($1,270.68) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,270.68) $0.00 ($1,270.68)

Total Project - 807 South Middle School $50,611.72 $0.00 $0.00 $2,683.55 $47,928.17 $14,705.78 $33,222.39

Project - 810 Athletic Trainer

Program - 800 Athletics

705 Mustang High $22,703.80 $24,860.00 $0.00 $379.34 $47,184.46 $7,962.54 $39,221.92

Total Program - 800 Athletics $22,703.80 $24,860.00 $0.00 $379.34 $47,184.46 $7,962.54 $39,221.92

Total Project - 810 Athletic Trainer $22,703.80 $24,860.00 $0.00 $379.34 $47,184.46 $7,962.54 $39,221.92

Project - 901 District Administration

Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES

050 District Wide ($426.63) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($426.63) $0.00 ($426.63)

Total Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED
EXPENDITURES

($426.63) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($426.63) $0.00 ($426.63)
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Project - 901 District Administration

Program - 274 NONINSTRUCTIONAL TRAINING

050 District Wide ($250.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($250.00) $0.00 ($250.00)

Total Program - 274 NONINSTRUCTIONAL
TRAINING

($250.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($250.00) $0.00 ($250.00)

Program - 809 Football

705 Mustang High $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.00 $0.00 $3.00

Total Program - 809 Football $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.00 $0.00 $3.00

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $553,994.24 $28,075.79 $0.00 $37,431.86 $544,638.17 $21,790.94 $522,847.23

130 Mustang Ed. Ctr. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,340.00 ($2,340.00) $0.00 ($2,340.00)

155 Riverwood Elem $2.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.38 $0.00 $2.38

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $553,996.62 $28,075.79 $0.00 $39,771.86 $542,300.55 $21,790.94 $520,509.61

Program - 911 Bronco Club

050 District Wide $365,661.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $365,661.66 $0.00 $365,661.66

Total Program - 911 Bronco Club $365,661.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $365,661.66 $0.00 $365,661.66

Total Project - 901 District Administration $918,984.65 $28,075.79 $0.00 $39,771.86 $907,288.58 $21,790.94 $885,497.64

Project - 902 Child Nutrition

Program - 700 ALL CHILD NUTRITION EXP/REV

705 Mustang High ($52.70) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($52.70) $0.00 ($52.70)

Total Program - 700 ALL CHILD NUTRITION
EXP/REV

($52.70) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($52.70) $0.00 ($52.70)

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $2,222,991.99 $189,114.02 $0.00 $0.00 $2,412,106.01 $0.00 $2,412,106.01

105 Mustang Elem ($294.85) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($294.85) $0.00 ($294.85)

110 Valley Elem ($69.75) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($69.75) $34.00 ($103.75)

115 Lakehoma Elem ($12.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($12.00) $0.00 ($12.00)

120 Trails Elem ($211.65) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($211.65) $106.65 ($318.30)

125 Creek Elem ($373.65) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($373.65) $0.00 ($373.65)

135 Centennial Elem ($110.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($110.50) $0.00 ($110.50)

140 Horizon Int ($121.55) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($121.55) $0.00 ($121.55)

145 Canyon Ridge Int ($120.15) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($120.15) $0.00 ($120.15)

150 Prairie View Elem ($230.80) $0.00 $0.00 $9.15 ($239.95) $0.00 ($239.95)

155 Riverwood Elem ($57.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($57.00) $0.00 ($57.00)

160 Meadow Brook Int ($31.15) $0.00 $0.00 $31.50 ($62.65) $0.00 ($62.65)

505 Mustang Middle ($98.45) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($98.45) $0.00 ($98.45)

510 North Middle ($37.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($37.00) $0.00 ($37.00)

525 Central Middle ($72.72) $0.00 $0.00 $78.65 ($151.37) $0.00 ($151.37)

705 Mustang High ($853.84) $0.00 $0.00 $175.45 ($1,029.29) $1,084.18 ($2,113.47)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $2,220,296.93 $189,114.02 $0.00 $294.75 $2,409,116.20 $1,224.83 $2,407,891.37

Total Project - 902 Child Nutrition $2,220,244.23 $189,114.02 $0.00 $294.75 $2,409,063.50 $1,224.83 $2,407,838.67

Project - 903 Community Ed

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide ($395.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($395.00) $0.00 ($395.00)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group ($395.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($395.00) $0.00 ($395.00)

Program - 910 Community Ed

050 District Wide $111,617.35 $14,462.10 $0.00 $84.66 $125,994.79 $740.75 $125,254.04

051 MERC ($12,303.92) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($12,303.92) $1,400.00 ($13,703.92)

135 Centennial Elem ($2,394.00) $0.00 $0.00 $1,393.50 ($3,787.50) $0.00 ($3,787.50)

150 Prairie View Elem ($136.49) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($136.49) $0.00 ($136.49)

160 Meadow Brook Int ($2,846.82) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,846.82) $0.00 ($2,846.82)

510 North Middle ($274.40) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($274.40) $0.00 ($274.40)

705 Mustang High ($27,222.20) $0.00 $0.00 $1,286.10 ($28,508.30) $12,860.70 ($41,369.00)

Total Program - 910 Community Ed $66,439.52 $14,462.10 $0.00 $2,764.26 $78,137.36 $15,001.45 $63,135.91

Program - 911 Bronco Club

050 District Wide $1,488,907.25 $112,047.71 $0.00 $0.00 $1,600,954.96 $1,014.42 $1,599,940.54

051 MERC ($698.98) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($698.98) $1,386.96 ($2,085.94)

105 Mustang Elem ($4,445.02) $0.00 $0.00 $430.87 ($4,875.89) $1,858.90 ($6,734.79)
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Project - 903 Community Ed

Program - 911 Bronco Club

110 Valley Elem ($4,181.37) $0.00 $0.00 $430.91 ($4,612.28) $1,688.71 ($6,300.99)

115 Lakehoma Elem ($4,531.96) $0.00 $0.00 $410.91 ($4,942.87) $1,689.88 ($6,632.75)

120 Trails Elem ($4,525.40) $0.00 $0.00 $430.91 ($4,956.31) $1,682.10 ($6,638.41)

125 Creek Elem ($4,812.46) $0.00 $0.00 $425.91 ($5,238.37) $1,802.54 ($7,040.91)

135 Centennial Elem ($4,516.72) $0.00 $0.00 $430.91 ($4,947.63) $1,648.72 ($6,596.35)

140 Horizon Int ($4,653.94) $0.00 $0.00 $425.91 ($5,079.85) $1,302.40 ($6,382.25)

145 Canyon Ridge Int ($3,845.29) $0.00 $0.00 $432.87 ($4,278.16) $1,761.84 ($6,040.00)

150 Prairie View Elem ($4,133.63) $0.00 $0.00 $580.81 ($4,714.44) $1,702.97 ($6,417.41)

155 Riverwood Elem ($4,155.11) $0.00 $0.00 $425.91 ($4,581.02) $1,458.98 ($6,040.00)

160 Meadow Brook Int ($5,137.64) $0.00 $0.00 $430.94 ($5,568.58) $2,797.42 ($8,366.00)

165 Sunset Hill Elementary ($2,363.97) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,363.97) $1,000.00 ($3,363.97)

Total Program - 911 Bronco Club $1,436,905.76 $112,047.71 $0.00 $4,856.86 $1,544,096.61 $22,795.84 $1,521,300.77

Program - 912 Summer Bronco Club

050 District Wide $243,580.90 $80,513.77 $0.00 $0.00 $324,094.67 $0.00 $324,094.67

051 MERC ($49.98) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($49.98) $0.00 ($49.98)

155 Riverwood Elem ($15,082.66) $0.00 $0.00 $1,404.08 ($16,486.74) $54,275.62 ($70,762.36)

Total Program - 912 Summer Bronco Club $228,448.26 $80,513.77 $0.00 $1,404.08 $307,557.95 $54,275.62 $253,282.33

Program - 913 Bronco Staff Days

050 District Wide $7,158.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,158.06 $237.22 $6,920.84

Total Program - 913 Bronco Staff Days $7,158.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,158.06 $237.22 $6,920.84

Total Project - 903 Community Ed $1,738,556.60 $207,023.58 $0.00 $9,025.20 $1,936,554.98 $92,310.13 $1,844,244.85

Project - 904 Facility Rentals

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $135,107.10 $4,930.00 $0.00 $0.00 $140,037.10 $0.00 $140,037.10

140 Horizon Int ($3,030.72) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,030.72) $0.00 ($3,030.72)

505 Mustang Middle ($4,804.80) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,804.80) $0.00 ($4,804.80)

510 North Middle ($3,215.52) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,215.52) $0.00 ($3,215.52)

525 Central Middle ($3,648.12) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,648.12) $0.00 ($3,648.12)

705 Mustang High ($5,592.81) $0.00 $0.00 $37,278.12 ($42,870.93) $0.00 ($42,870.93)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $114,815.13 $4,930.00 $0.00 $37,278.12 $82,467.01 $0.00 $82,467.01

Total Project - 904 Facility Rentals $114,815.13 $4,930.00 $0.00 $37,278.12 $82,467.01 $0.00 $82,467.01

Project - 905 PAC Rentals

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $130,912.42 $13,467.50 $0.00 $2,058.65 $142,321.27 $2,360.00 $139,961.27

705 Mustang High $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $510.00 ($510.00) $0.00 ($510.00)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $130,912.42 $13,467.50 $0.00 $2,568.65 $141,811.27 $2,360.00 $139,451.27

Total Project - 905 PAC Rentals $130,912.42 $13,467.50 $0.00 $2,568.65 $141,811.27 $2,360.00 $139,451.27

Project - 906 PAC Expenses

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $13,981.66 $0.00 $0.00 $521.61 $13,460.05 $177.16 $13,282.89

705 Mustang High ($4,138.04) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,138.04) $101.47 ($4,239.51)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $9,843.62 $0.00 $0.00 $521.61 $9,322.01 $278.63 $9,043.38

Total Project - 906 PAC Expenses $9,843.62 $0.00 $0.00 $521.61 $9,322.01 $278.63 $9,043.38

Project - 907 Students in Need

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $27,146.74 $210.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,356.74 $0.00 $27,356.74

110 Valley Elem ($46.42) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($46.42) $0.00 ($46.42)

125 Creek Elem ($264.35) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($264.35) $535.65 ($800.00)

145 Canyon Ridge Int $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 ($400.00)

505 Mustang Middle ($1,444.01) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,444.01) $659.49 ($2,103.50)

525 Central Middle ($579.96) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($579.96) $0.00 ($579.96)

705 Mustang High ($1,140.56) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,140.56) $500.00 ($1,640.56)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $23,671.44 $210.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,881.44 $2,095.14 $21,786.30

Total Project - 907 Students in Need $23,671.44 $210.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,881.44 $2,095.14 $21,786.30

Project - 908 Student on Account
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Project - 908 Student on Account

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $2,135.49 $0.01 $0.00 $0.00 $2,135.50 $0.00 $2,135.50

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $2,135.49 $0.01 $0.00 $0.00 $2,135.50 $0.00 $2,135.50

Total Project - 908 Student on Account $2,135.49 $0.01 $0.00 $0.00 $2,135.50 $0.00 $2,135.50

Project - 909 Technology Reimbursements

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $8,879.11 $745.00 $0.00 $70.00 $9,554.11 $0.00 $9,554.11

140 Horizon Int $1,225.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,575.00 $0.00 $1,575.00

145 Canyon Ridge Int $85.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $85.00 $0.00 $85.00

160 Meadow Brook Int $885.00 $175.00 $0.00 $35.00 $1,025.00 $0.00 $1,025.00

505 Mustang Middle $945.00 $246.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,191.00 $0.00 $1,191.00

510 North Middle $1,235.00 $140.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,375.00 $0.00 $1,375.00

525 Central Middle $1,090.99 $615.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,705.99 $0.00 $1,705.99

705 Mustang High $5,825.00 $1,705.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,530.00 $0.00 $7,530.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $20,170.10 $3,976.00 $0.00 $105.00 $24,041.10 $0.00 $24,041.10

Total Project - 909 Technology
Reimbursements

$20,170.10 $3,976.00 $0.00 $105.00 $24,041.10 $0.00 $24,041.10

Project - 910 Transportation Invoices

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $102,205.01 $26,115.95 $0.00 $0.00 $128,320.96 $0.00 $128,320.96

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $102,205.01 $26,115.95 $0.00 $0.00 $128,320.96 $0.00 $128,320.96

Total Project - 910 Transportation Invoices $102,205.01 $26,115.95 $0.00 $0.00 $128,320.96 $0.00 $128,320.96

Project - 911 Operations

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $366.67 $0.00 $0.00 $117.18 $249.49 $0.82 $248.67

054 Operations ($248.46) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($248.46) $0.00 ($248.46)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $118.21 $0.00 $0.00 $117.18 $1.03 $0.82 $0.21

Total Project - 911 Operations $118.21 $0.00 $0.00 $117.18 $1.03 $0.82 $0.21

Project - 912 Student Services

Program - 239 ALL SPEC. ED PRGMS

050 District Wide $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $94.24 ($94.24) $205.76 ($300.00)

Total Program - 239 ALL SPEC. ED PRGMS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $94.24 ($94.24) $205.76 ($300.00)

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $1,935.46 $0.00 $0.00 $68.97 $1,866.49 $115.30 $1,751.19

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $1,935.46 $0.00 $0.00 $68.97 $1,866.49 $115.30 $1,751.19

Total Project - 912 Student Services $1,935.46 $0.00 $0.00 $163.21 $1,772.25 $321.06 $1,451.19

Project - 913 District Teacher of the Year

Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES

050 District Wide ($283.62) $0.00 $0.00 $90.54 ($374.16) $1,730.24 ($2,104.40)

Total Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED
EXPENDITURES

($283.62) $0.00 $0.00 $90.54 ($374.16) $1,730.24 ($2,104.40)

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $2,121.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,121.99 $0.00 $2,121.99

130 Mustang Ed. Ctr. $255.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $255.00 $0.00 $255.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $2,376.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,376.99 $0.00 $2,376.99

Total Project - 913 District Teacher of the
Year

$2,093.37 $0.00 $0.00 $90.54 $2,002.83 $1,730.24 $272.59

Project - 914 Transportation

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $7,092.61 $189.57 $0.00 $354.00 $6,928.18 $445.66 $6,482.52

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $7,092.61 $189.57 $0.00 $354.00 $6,928.18 $445.66 $6,482.52

Total Project - 914 Transportation $7,092.61 $189.57 $0.00 $354.00 $6,928.18 $445.66 $6,482.52

Project - 915 GF Textbook/Budgets

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $567.99 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $627.99 $0.00 $627.99

705 Mustang High $1,777.41 $142.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,919.41 $0.00 $1,919.41

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $2,345.40 $202.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,547.40 $0.00 $2,547.40
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Project - 915 GF Textbook/Budgets

Total Project - 915 GF Textbook/Budgets $2,345.40 $202.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,547.40 $0.00 $2,547.40

Project - 916 Superintendent Expenses

Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES

000 PAYROLL ALLOCATED ($19.99) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($19.99) $0.00 ($19.99)

050 District Wide ($9,019.34) $0.00 $0.00 $2,303.52 ($11,322.86) $4,146.55 ($15,469.41)

051 MERC ($1,537.76) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,537.76) $4.23 ($1,541.99)

Total Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED
EXPENDITURES

($10,577.09) $0.00 $0.00 $2,303.52 ($12,880.61) $4,150.78 ($17,031.39)

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $23,885.23 $0.00 $0.00 $150.89 $23,734.34 $3,017.80 $20,716.54

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $23,885.23 $0.00 $0.00 $150.89 $23,734.34 $3,017.80 $20,716.54

Total Project - 916 Superintendent
Expenses

$13,308.14 $0.00 $0.00 $2,454.41 $10,853.73 $7,168.58 $3,685.15

Project - 919 Academic Team

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

505 Mustang Middle $176.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $176.64 $0.00 $176.64

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $176.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $176.64 $0.00 $176.64

Total Project - 919 Academic Team $176.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $176.64 $0.00 $176.64

Project - 920 Archery

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

140 Horizon Int $3,514.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,514.20 $0.00 $3,514.20

160 Meadow Brook Int $7,787.74 $75.00 $0.00 $2,279.07 $5,583.67 $0.00 $5,583.67

505 Mustang Middle $4,035.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,035.27 $0.00 $4,035.27

705 Mustang High $1,962.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,962.11 $0.00 $1,962.11

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $17,299.32 $75.00 $0.00 $2,279.07 $15,095.25 $0.00 $15,095.25

Total Project - 920 Archery $17,299.32 $75.00 $0.00 $2,279.07 $15,095.25 $0.00 $15,095.25

Project - 921 Art

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

105 Mustang Elem $5,646.16 $0.00 $0.00 $355.55 $5,290.61 $0.00 $5,290.61

110 Valley Elem $5,574.83 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,074.83 $0.00 $6,074.83

115 Lakehoma Elem $95.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95.69 $0.00 $95.69

120 Trails Elem $2,929.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,929.73 $0.00 $2,929.73

125 Creek Elem $1,611.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,611.98 $0.00 $1,611.98

135 Centennial Elem $2,028.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,028.45 $0.00 $2,028.45

140 Horizon Int $322.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $322.54 $0.00 $322.54

145 Canyon Ridge Int $590.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $590.84 $0.00 $590.84

150 Prairie View Elem $3,157.19 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,167.19 $0.00 $3,167.19

155 Riverwood Elem $1,584.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,584.02 $0.00 $1,584.02

160 Meadow Brook Int $3,002.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,002.82 $0.00 $3,002.82

705 Mustang High $19,453.54 $7,238.00 $0.00 $5,003.29 $21,688.25 $0.00 $21,688.25

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $45,997.79 $7,748.00 $0.00 $5,358.84 $48,386.95 $0.00 $48,386.95

Total Project - 921 Art $45,997.79 $7,748.00 $0.00 $5,358.84 $48,386.95 $0.00 $48,386.95

Project - 922 Band

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

140 Horizon Int $160.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160.00 $0.00 $160.00

505 Mustang Middle $24.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.00 $0.00 $24.00

506 MMS-MHI BAND $15,246.17 $1,787.00 $0.00 $4,188.17 $12,845.00 $2,030.00 $10,815.00

511 MNMS-CRI BAND $17,086.58 $540.00 $0.00 $5,075.30 $12,551.28 $0.00 $12,551.28

526 MCMS-MBI BAND $7,054.53 $1,320.00 $0.00 $4,769.35 $3,605.18 $63.57 $3,541.61

705 Mustang High $12,390.38 $69,556.70 $0.00 $9,150.00 $72,797.08 $0.00 $72,797.08

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $51,961.66 $73,203.70 $0.00 $23,182.82 $101,982.54 $2,093.57 $99,888.97

Program - 922 Band - District Instrument Fees

705 Mustang High $1,690.00 $1,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,840.00 $0.00 $2,840.00

Total Program - 922 Band - District
Instrument Fees

$1,690.00 $1,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,840.00 $0.00 $2,840.00

Total Project - 922 Band $53,651.66 $74,353.70 $0.00 $23,182.82 $104,822.54 $2,093.57 $102,728.97

Project - 923 Counseling
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Project - 923 Counseling

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

105 Mustang Elem $629.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $629.15 $0.00 $629.15

110 Valley Elem $2,705.99 $0.00 $0.00 $544.01 $2,161.98 $0.00 $2,161.98

115 Lakehoma Elem $4,618.24 $0.00 $0.00 $65.00 $4,553.24 $0.00 $4,553.24

120 Trails Elem $2,236.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,236.07 $0.00 $2,236.07

125 Creek Elem $2,179.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,179.83 $0.00 $2,179.83

135 Centennial Elem $3,256.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,256.46 $0.00 $3,256.46

140 Horizon Int $831.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $831.43 $0.00 $831.43

145 Canyon Ridge Int $3,154.30 $0.00 $0.00 $693.58 $2,460.72 $106.42 $2,354.30

155 Riverwood Elem $1,097.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,097.53 $0.00 $1,097.53

160 Meadow Brook Int $1,067.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,067.03 $0.00 $1,067.03

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $21,776.03 $0.00 $0.00 $1,302.59 $20,473.44 $106.42 $20,367.02

Total Project - 923 Counseling $21,776.03 $0.00 $0.00 $1,302.59 $20,473.44 $106.42 $20,367.02

Project - 924 ELA

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

115 Lakehoma Elem $343.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $343.50 $0.00 $343.50

510 North Middle $1,843.13 $1,558.55 $0.00 $763.16 $2,638.52 $350.00 $2,288.52

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $2,186.63 $1,558.55 $0.00 $763.16 $2,982.02 $350.00 $2,632.02

Program - 957 5th Grade

160 Meadow Brook Int $784.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $784.15 $0.00 $784.15

Total Program - 957 5th Grade $784.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $784.15 $0.00 $784.15

Program - 958 6th Grade

160 Meadow Brook Int $549.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $549.62 $0.00 $549.62

Total Program - 958 6th Grade $549.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $549.62 $0.00 $549.62

Total Project - 924 ELA $3,520.40 $1,558.55 $0.00 $763.16 $4,315.79 $350.00 $3,965.79

Project - 925 Leadership

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

145 Canyon Ridge Int $1,115.23 $0.00 $0.00 $62.44 $1,052.79 $0.00 $1,052.79

160 Meadow Brook Int $454.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $454.00 $0.00 $454.00

505 Mustang Middle $4,827.42 $0.00 $0.00 $121.50 $4,705.92 $500.00 $4,205.92

510 North Middle $2,773.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,773.78 $0.00 $2,773.78

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $9,170.43 $0.00 $0.00 $183.94 $8,986.49 $500.00 $8,486.49

Total Project - 925 Leadership $9,170.43 $0.00 $0.00 $183.94 $8,986.49 $500.00 $8,486.49

Project - 926 Math

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

510 North Middle $30.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.60 $0.00 $30.60

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $30.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.60 $0.00 $30.60

Total Project - 926 Math $30.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.60 $0.00 $30.60

Project - 927 Media

Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES

510 North Middle $8,603.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,603.65 $0.00 $8,603.65

Total Program - 000 UNDISTRIBUTED
EXPENDITURES

$8,603.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,603.65 $0.00 $8,603.65

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.00 $0.00 $19.00

105 Mustang Elem $4,621.72 $164.17 $0.00 $0.00 $4,785.89 $0.00 $4,785.89

110 Valley Elem $2,317.18 $106.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,423.18 $0.00 $2,423.18

115 Lakehoma Elem $9,828.42 $214.17 $0.00 $235.20 $9,807.39 $0.00 $9,807.39

120 Trails Elem $8,564.66 $422.58 $0.00 $13.00 $8,974.24 $0.00 $8,974.24

125 Creek Elem $4,375.01 $217.22 $0.00 $0.00 $4,592.23 $0.00 $4,592.23

135 Centennial Elem $3,822.42 $116.59 $0.00 $163.33 $3,775.68 $0.00 $3,775.68

140 Horizon Int $4,086.98 $124.00 $0.00 $40.50 $4,170.48 $0.00 $4,170.48

145 Canyon Ridge Int $1,378.52 $50.96 $0.00 $686.20 $743.28 $0.00 $743.28

150 Prairie View Elem $9,676.59 $187.38 $0.00 $0.00 $9,863.97 $0.00 $9,863.97

155 Riverwood Elem $1,622.24 $220.15 $0.00 $33.00 $1,809.39 $319.00 $1,490.39

160 Meadow Brook Int $1,693.34 $42.00 $0.00 $15.00 $1,720.34 $0.00 $1,720.34

505 Mustang Middle $15,149.33 $67.00 $0.00 $746.00 $14,470.33 $0.00 $14,470.33
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Project - 927 Media

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

510 North Middle $299.59 $1,468.71 $0.00 $1,350.35 $417.95 $3,164.83 ($2,746.88)

525 Central Middle $5,040.89 $416.20 $0.00 $25.00 $5,432.09 $0.00 $5,432.09

705 Mustang High $1,068.06 $131.62 $0.00 $25.00 $1,174.68 $0.00 $1,174.68

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $73,563.95 $3,948.75 $0.00 $3,332.58 $74,180.12 $3,483.83 $70,696.29

Program - 947 Yearbook

140 Horizon Int $6,784.98 $1,940.00 $0.00 $40.00 $8,684.98 $628.50 $8,056.48

Total Program - 947 Yearbook $6,784.98 $1,940.00 $0.00 $40.00 $8,684.98 $628.50 $8,056.48

Total Project - 927 Media $88,952.58 $5,888.75 $0.00 $3,372.58 $91,468.75 $4,112.33 $87,356.42

Project - 928 Native American

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00

705 Mustang High $10,279.47 $4,388.34 $0.00 $212.12 $14,455.69 $0.00 $14,455.69

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $10,879.47 $4,388.34 $0.00 $212.12 $15,055.69 $0.00 $15,055.69

Total Project - 928 Native American $10,879.47 $4,388.34 $0.00 $212.12 $15,055.69 $0.00 $15,055.69

Project - 930 PE

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

105 Mustang Elem $4,359.31 $0.00 $0.00 $125.93 $4,233.38 $0.00 $4,233.38

110 Valley Elem $1,043.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,043.22 $0.00 $1,043.22

120 Trails Elem $744.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $744.79 $0.00 $744.79

125 Creek Elem $4,967.20 $0.00 $0.00 $3,105.00 $1,862.20 $0.00 $1,862.20

135 Centennial Elem $2,972.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,972.33 $0.00 $2,972.33

140 Horizon Int $389.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $389.14 $0.00 $389.14

145 Canyon Ridge Int $10,758.83 $2,349.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,107.83 $0.00 $13,107.83

150 Prairie View Elem $1,898.84 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,903.84 $0.00 $1,903.84

155 Riverwood Elem $1,961.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,961.47 $0.00 $1,961.47

505 Mustang Middle $105.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105.00 $0.00 $105.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $29,200.13 $2,354.00 $0.00 $3,230.93 $28,323.20 $0.00 $28,323.20

Program - 920 Archery

105 Mustang Elem $2,225.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,225.19 $0.00 $2,225.19

150 Prairie View Elem $2,190.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,190.97 $0.00 $2,190.97

Total Program - 920 Archery $4,416.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,416.16 $0.00 $4,416.16

Total Project - 930 PE $33,616.29 $2,354.00 $0.00 $3,230.93 $32,739.36 $0.00 $32,739.36

Project - 931 Principal

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

105 Mustang Elem $21,789.65 $21.80 $0.00 $0.00 $21,811.45 $0.00 $21,811.45

110 Valley Elem $23,551.69 $31.10 $0.00 $2,030.43 $21,552.36 $200.00 $21,352.36

115 Lakehoma Elem $58,204.97 $10,613.37 $0.00 $330.08 $68,488.26 $5,994.00 $62,494.26

120 Trails Elem $37,078.68 $8,136.60 $0.00 $6,488.50 $38,726.78 $290.00 $38,436.78

125 Creek Elem $64,606.35 $3,324.21 $0.00 $1,608.52 $66,322.04 $0.00 $66,322.04

130 Mustang Ed. Ctr. $4,118.04 $262.00 $0.00 $687.17 $3,692.87 $0.00 $3,692.87

135 Centennial Elem $46,951.23 $180.00 $0.00 $4,040.40 $43,090.83 $150.00 $42,940.83

140 Horizon Int $40,893.65 $196.75 $0.00 $10,405.81 $30,684.59 $1,776.56 $28,908.03

145 Canyon Ridge Int $60,894.80 $3,812.93 $0.00 $1,385.40 $63,322.33 $4,542.78 $58,779.55

150 Prairie View Elem $31,107.94 $797.00 $0.00 $5,963.97 $25,940.97 $10,000.00 $15,940.97

155 Riverwood Elem $41,628.65 $16,447.00 $0.00 $9,842.43 $48,233.22 $1,339.95 $46,893.27

160 Meadow Brook Int $24,157.79 $3,130.80 $0.00 $13,484.18 $13,804.41 $365.00 $13,439.41

505 Mustang Middle $92,536.62 $668.88 $0.00 $1,455.00 $91,750.50 $0.00 $91,750.50

510 North Middle $36,404.76 $3,271.11 $0.00 $2,581.30 $37,094.57 $4,264.83 $32,829.74

525 Central Middle $332.75 ($14.16) $0.00 $0.00 $318.59 $0.00 $318.59

705 Mustang High $120,697.18 $4,557.93 $0.00 $12,020.59 $113,234.52 $28,470.59 $84,763.93

750 Mustang High Alt Ed $2,141.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,141.58 $0.00 $2,141.58

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $707,096.33 $55,437.32 $0.00 $72,323.78 $690,209.87 $57,393.71 $632,816.16

Program - 921 Art

510 North Middle ($213.46) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($213.46) $0.00 ($213.46)

Total Program - 921 Art ($213.46) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($213.46) $0.00 ($213.46)
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Project - 931 Principal

Program - 923 Counseling

150 Prairie View Elem $7,205.56 $0.00 $0.00 $461.40 $6,744.16 $0.00 $6,744.16

Total Program - 923 Counseling $7,205.56 $0.00 $0.00 $461.40 $6,744.16 $0.00 $6,744.16

Program - 929 Outdoor Education

510 North Middle $1,307.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,307.20 $0.00 $1,307.20

Total Program - 929 Outdoor Education $1,307.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,307.20 $0.00 $1,307.20

Program - 932 Robotics

105 Mustang Elem $648.24 $147.84 $0.00 $106.05 $690.03 $0.00 $690.03

150 Prairie View Elem $4,586.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,586.95 $0.00 $4,586.95

Total Program - 932 Robotics $5,235.19 $147.84 $0.00 $106.05 $5,276.98 $0.00 $5,276.98

Program - 934 Skills for Living

510 North Middle $552.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $552.87 $0.00 $552.87

Total Program - 934 Skills for Living $552.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $552.87 $0.00 $552.87

Program - 943 Student Council

105 Mustang Elem $186.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $186.25 $0.00 $186.25

Total Program - 943 Student Council $186.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $186.25 $0.00 $186.25

Program - 948 Summer School

705 Mustang High $1,825.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,825.00 $0.00 $1,825.00

Total Program - 948 Summer School $1,825.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,825.00 $0.00 $1,825.00

Program - 951 PreK

130 Mustang Ed. Ctr. ($1,109.95) $0.00 $0.00 $117.35 ($1,227.30) $0.00 ($1,227.30)

Total Program - 951 PreK ($1,109.95) $0.00 $0.00 $117.35 ($1,227.30) $0.00 ($1,227.30)

Program - 957 5th Grade

145 Canyon Ridge Int $8,680.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,680.91 $0.00 $8,680.91

Total Program - 957 5th Grade $8,680.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,680.91 $0.00 $8,680.91

Program - 958 6th Grade

145 Canyon Ridge Int $3,689.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,689.67 $0.00 $3,689.67

Total Program - 958 6th Grade $3,689.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,689.67 $0.00 $3,689.67

Program - 966 Renaissance

505 Mustang Middle $412.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $412.16 $0.00 $412.16

Total Program - 966 Renaissance $412.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $412.16 $0.00 $412.16

Program - 967 BEAST Week

155 Riverwood Elem $20.00 $62.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82.00 $0.00 $82.00

Total Program - 967 BEAST Week $20.00 $62.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82.00 $0.00 $82.00

Total Project - 931 Principal $734,887.73 $55,647.16 $0.00 $73,008.58 $717,526.31 $57,393.71 $660,132.60

Project - 932 Robotics

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

110 Valley Elem $1,625.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,625.15 $0.00 $1,625.15

125 Creek Elem $1,612.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,612.32 $0.00 $1,612.32

135 Centennial Elem $981.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $981.04 $0.00 $981.04

140 Horizon Int $1,353.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,353.11 $0.00 $1,353.11

145 Canyon Ridge Int $1,209.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,209.43 $0.00 $1,209.43

155 Riverwood Elem $1,723.03 $0.00 $0.00 $364.00 $1,359.03 $0.00 $1,359.03

160 Meadow Brook Int $360.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $360.00 $0.00 $360.00

510 North Middle $2,011.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,011.50 $0.00 $2,011.50

705 Mustang High $15,564.51 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,985.98 $14,578.53 $0.00 $14,578.53

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $26,440.09 $5,000.00 $0.00 $6,349.98 $25,090.11 $0.00 $25,090.11

Program - 932 Robotics

110 Valley Elem $960.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $960.00 $0.00 $960.00

Total Program - 932 Robotics $960.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $960.00 $0.00 $960.00

Total Project - 932 Robotics $27,400.09 $5,000.00 $0.00 $6,349.98 $26,050.11 $0.00 $26,050.11

Project - 933 Science

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

510 North Middle $3,741.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,741.46 $0.00 $3,741.46

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $3,741.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,741.46 $0.00 $3,741.46

Program - 967 BEAST Week
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Project - 933 Science

Program - 967 BEAST Week

160 Meadow Brook Int $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.00 $0.00 $12.00

Total Program - 967 BEAST Week $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.00 $0.00 $12.00

Total Project - 933 Science $3,753.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,753.46 $0.00 $3,753.46

Project - 934 Skills for Living

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

505 Mustang Middle $1,300.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,300.66 $0.00 $1,300.66

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $1,300.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,300.66 $0.00 $1,300.66

Total Project - 934 Skills for Living $1,300.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,300.66 $0.00 $1,300.66

Project - 935 Spanish

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

145 Canyon Ridge Int $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00

Total Project - 935 Spanish $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00

Project - 936 Special Ed Functional Skills

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

140 Horizon Int $28.00 $88.55 $0.00 $0.00 $116.55 $0.00 $116.55

145 Canyon Ridge Int $2,685.73 $0.00 $0.00 $389.92 $2,295.81 $0.00 $2,295.81

155 Riverwood Elem $389.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $389.84 $0.00 $389.84

505 Mustang Middle $41.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41.09 $0.00 $41.09

510 North Middle $3,890.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,890.19 $0.00 $3,890.19

705 Mustang High $391.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $391.00 $0.00 $391.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $7,425.85 $88.55 $0.00 $389.92 $7,124.48 $0.00 $7,124.48

Program - 957 5th Grade

160 Meadow Brook Int $353.91 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00 $178.91 $0.00 $178.91

Total Program - 957 5th Grade $353.91 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00 $178.91 $0.00 $178.91

Program - 958 6th Grade

160 Meadow Brook Int $199.42 $0.00 $0.00 $166.00 $33.42 $0.00 $33.42

Total Program - 958 6th Grade $199.42 $0.00 $0.00 $166.00 $33.42 $0.00 $33.42

Total Project - 936 Special Ed Functional
Skills

$7,979.18 $88.55 $0.00 $730.92 $7,336.81 $0.00 $7,336.81

Project - 937 Spec Ed General

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

125 Creek Elem $1,596.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,596.76 $0.00 $1,596.76

705 Mustang High $1,721.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,721.53 $0.00 $1,721.53

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $3,318.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,318.29 $0.00 $3,318.29

Total Project - 937 Spec Ed General $3,318.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,318.29 $0.00 $3,318.29

Project - 938 Special Olympics

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $1,834.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,834.21 $0.00 $1,834.21

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $1,834.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,834.21 $0.00 $1,834.21

Total Project - 938 Special Olympics $1,834.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,834.21 $0.00 $1,834.21

Project - 940 Staff Expenses

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

105 Mustang Elem $49,396.72 $7,720.17 $0.00 $11,211.57 $45,905.32 $544.73 $45,360.59

110 Valley Elem $72,186.75 $11,013.15 $0.00 $12,898.56 $70,301.34 $100.68 $70,200.66

115 Lakehoma Elem $6,802.53 $56.65 $0.00 $99.00 $6,760.18 $0.00 $6,760.18

120 Trails Elem $3,107.99 $442.20 $0.00 $155.05 $3,395.14 $0.00 $3,395.14

125 Creek Elem $7,332.26 $879.05 $0.00 $1,918.72 $6,292.59 $0.00 $6,292.59

130 Mustang Ed. Ctr. ($845.81) $0.00 $0.00 $92.90 ($938.71) $0.00 ($938.71)

135 Centennial Elem $48,844.58 $7,872.67 $0.00 $11,636.88 $45,080.37 $114.12 $44,966.25

140 Horizon Int $8,982.77 $675.33 $0.00 $0.00 $9,658.10 $0.00 $9,658.10

145 Canyon Ridge Int $216.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $216.36 $0.00 $216.36

150 Prairie View Elem $20,415.86 $5,651.33 $0.00 $11,675.34 $14,391.85 $0.00 $14,391.85

155 Riverwood Elem $18,627.22 $4,190.76 $0.00 $3,414.73 $19,403.25 $0.00 $19,403.25

160 Meadow Brook Int $19,838.96 $989.05 $0.00 $2,796.42 $18,031.59 $0.00 $18,031.59

505 Mustang Middle ($7,238.00) $85.00 $0.00 $989.23 ($8,142.23) $0.00 ($8,142.23)
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Project - 940 Staff Expenses

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

510 North Middle $3,406.03 $191.92 $0.00 $0.00 $3,597.95 $0.00 $3,597.95

525 Central Middle $17,584.26 $3,758.00 $0.00 $6,341.16 $15,001.10 $4,309.18 $10,691.92

705 Mustang High $737.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $737.69 $0.00 $737.69

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $269,396.17 $43,525.28 $0.00 $63,229.56 $249,691.89 $5,068.71 $244,623.18

Program - 920 Archery

525 Central Middle $2,349.78 $71.00 $0.00 $2,100.00 $320.78 $0.00 $320.78

Total Program - 920 Archery $2,349.78 $71.00 $0.00 $2,100.00 $320.78 $0.00 $320.78

Program - 923 Counseling

525 Central Middle $109.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109.47 $0.00 $109.47

Total Program - 923 Counseling $109.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109.47 $0.00 $109.47

Program - 932 Robotics

525 Central Middle $910.12 $203.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,113.12 $700.00 $413.12

Total Program - 932 Robotics $910.12 $203.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,113.12 $700.00 $413.12

Program - 933 Science

525 Central Middle $515.22 $209.00 $0.00 $357.57 $366.65 $0.00 $366.65

Total Program - 933 Science $515.22 $209.00 $0.00 $357.57 $366.65 $0.00 $366.65

Program - 936 Spec Ed Functional Skills

525 Central Middle $324.00 $55.00 $0.00 $0.00 $379.00 $0.00 $379.00

Total Program - 936 Spec Ed Functional
Skills

$324.00 $55.00 $0.00 $0.00 $379.00 $0.00 $379.00

Program - 940 Staff Expenses

110 Valley Elem ($1,007.05) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,007.05) $0.00 ($1,007.05)

Total Program - 940 Staff Expenses ($1,007.05) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,007.05) $0.00 ($1,007.05)

Program - 942 STEM

525 Central Middle $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.00 $0.00 $3.00

Total Program - 942 STEM $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.00 $0.00 $3.00

Program - 943 Student Council

525 Central Middle $387.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $387.80 $0.00 $387.80

Total Program - 943 Student Council $387.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $387.80 $0.00 $387.80

Program - 944 Technology

525 Central Middle $600.00 $105.00 $0.00 $450.00 $255.00 $0.00 $255.00

Total Program - 944 Technology $600.00 $105.00 $0.00 $450.00 $255.00 $0.00 $255.00

Program - 947 Yearbook

505 Mustang Middle $14,794.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,794.35 $0.00 $14,794.35

Total Program - 947 Yearbook $14,794.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,794.35 $0.00 $14,794.35

Program - 951 PreK

130 Mustang Ed. Ctr. $3,230.82 $57.00 $0.00 $537.24 $2,750.58 $0.00 $2,750.58

Total Program - 951 PreK $3,230.82 $57.00 $0.00 $537.24 $2,750.58 $0.00 $2,750.58

Total Project - 940 Staff Expenses $291,613.68 $44,225.28 $0.00 $66,674.37 $269,164.59 $5,768.71 $263,395.88

Project - 941 Staff Hospitality

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

105 Mustang Elem $1,317.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,317.26 $0.00 $1,317.26

145 Canyon Ridge Int $1,394.17 $0.00 $0.00 $571.73 $822.44 $0.00 $822.44

160 Meadow Brook Int $381.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $381.62 $0.00 $381.62

510 North Middle $1,734.43 $0.00 $0.00 $268.10 $1,466.33 $400.00 $1,066.33

705 Mustang High $511.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $511.61 $0.00 $511.61

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $5,339.09 $0.00 $0.00 $839.83 $4,499.26 $400.00 $4,099.26

Total Project - 941 Staff Hospitality $5,339.09 $0.00 $0.00 $839.83 $4,499.26 $400.00 $4,099.26

Project - 942 STEM

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

145 Canyon Ridge Int $407.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $407.48 $0.00 $407.48

150 Prairie View Elem $1,474.21 $10.00 $0.00 $328.31 $1,155.90 $0.00 $1,155.90

155 Riverwood Elem $26.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26.80 $0.00 $26.80

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $1,908.49 $10.00 $0.00 $328.31 $1,590.18 $0.00 $1,590.18

Total Project - 942 STEM $1,908.49 $10.00 $0.00 $328.31 $1,590.18 $0.00 $1,590.18

Project - 943 Student Council
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Project - 943 Student Council

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

110 Valley Elem $2,959.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,959.45 $0.00 $2,959.45

120 Trails Elem $1,588.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,588.01 $0.00 $1,588.01

140 Horizon Int $1,392.52 $10.00 $0.00 $455.00 $947.52 $25.00 $922.52

145 Canyon Ridge Int $446.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $446.10 $0.00 $446.10

150 Prairie View Elem $130.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $130.00 $0.00 $130.00

505 Mustang Middle $2,372.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,372.06 $0.00 $2,372.06

510 North Middle $608.58 $0.00 $0.00 $300.65 $307.93 $0.00 $307.93

705 Mustang High ($13,257.29) $240.00 $0.00 $9,132.25 ($22,149.54) $0.00 ($22,149.54)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group ($3,760.57) $250.00 $0.00 $9,887.90 ($13,398.47) $25.00 ($13,423.47)

Program - 967 BEAST Week

705 Mustang High $80,994.46 $1,035.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,029.46 $0.00 $82,029.46

Total Program - 967 BEAST Week $80,994.46 $1,035.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,029.46 $0.00 $82,029.46

Total Project - 943 Student Council $77,233.89 $1,285.00 $0.00 $9,887.90 $68,630.99 $25.00 $68,605.99

Project - 944 Technology

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

145 Canyon Ridge Int $1,661.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,661.46 $0.00 $1,661.46

510 North Middle $903.10 $18.00 $0.00 $540.00 $381.10 $0.00 $381.10

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $2,564.56 $18.00 $0.00 $540.00 $2,042.56 $0.00 $2,042.56

Total Project - 944 Technology $2,564.56 $18.00 $0.00 $540.00 $2,042.56 $0.00 $2,042.56

Project - 945 Theatre

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

505 Mustang Middle $3,220.66 $1,034.01 $0.00 $230.49 $4,024.18 $0.00 $4,024.18

510 North Middle $3,004.52 $1,408.91 $0.00 $97.38 $4,316.05 $0.00 $4,316.05

525 Central Middle $2,633.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,633.01 $0.00 $2,633.01

705 Mustang High $40,685.31 $1,510.00 $0.00 $3,890.75 $38,304.56 $0.00 $38,304.56

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $49,543.50 $3,952.92 $0.00 $4,218.62 $49,277.80 $0.00 $49,277.80

Total Project - 945 Theatre $49,543.50 $3,952.92 $0.00 $4,218.62 $49,277.80 $0.00 $49,277.80

Project - 946 Vocal Music

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

105 Mustang Elem $792.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $792.78 $0.00 $792.78

115 Lakehoma Elem $1,618.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,618.97 $0.00 $1,618.97

120 Trails Elem $3,467.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,467.19 $0.00 $3,467.19

125 Creek Elem $1,157.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,157.66 $0.00 $1,157.66

135 Centennial Elem ($9.91) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($9.91) $0.00 ($9.91)

140 Horizon Int $6,273.41 $100.00 $0.00 $1,917.69 $4,455.72 $554.00 $3,901.72

145 Canyon Ridge Int $10,762.03 $335.95 $0.00 $1,312.80 $9,785.18 $660.00 $9,125.18

150 Prairie View Elem $849.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $849.73 $0.00 $849.73

155 Riverwood Elem $1,243.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,243.55 $0.00 $1,243.55

160 Meadow Brook Int $4,819.71 $700.00 $0.00 $2,038.21 $3,481.50 $0.00 $3,481.50

505 Mustang Middle $5,822.14 ($300.00) $0.00 $527.50 $4,994.64 $0.00 $4,994.64

510 North Middle $8,106.61 $45.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,151.61 $0.00 $8,151.61

525 Central Middle $5,995.08 $0.00 $0.00 $675.50 $5,319.58 $0.00 $5,319.58

705 Mustang High $20,126.38 $1,853.00 $0.00 $5,713.56 $16,265.82 $0.00 $16,265.82

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $71,025.33 $2,733.95 $0.00 $12,185.26 $61,574.02 $1,214.00 $60,360.02

Total Project - 946 Vocal Music $71,025.33 $2,733.95 $0.00 $12,185.26 $61,574.02 $1,214.00 $60,360.02

Project - 947 Yearbook

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

145 Canyon Ridge Int $12,497.89 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,697.89 $5,000.00 $8,697.89

705 Mustang High $123,511.78 $18,415.00 $0.00 $28,054.19 $113,872.59 $1,700.00 $112,172.59

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $136,009.67 $19,615.00 $0.00 $28,054.19 $127,570.48 $6,700.00 $120,870.48

Total Project - 947 Yearbook $136,009.67 $19,615.00 $0.00 $28,054.19 $127,570.48 $6,700.00 $120,870.48

Project - 948 MS Choral Events

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

050 District Wide $135.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135.00 $0.00 $135.00

525 Central Middle $2,003.94 $80.00 $0.00 $96.00 $1,987.94 $0.00 $1,987.94
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Project - 948 MS Choral Events

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $2,138.94 $80.00 $0.00 $96.00 $2,122.94 $0.00 $2,122.94

Total Project - 948 MS Choral Events $2,138.94 $80.00 $0.00 $96.00 $2,122.94 $0.00 $2,122.94

Project - 951 Advanced Placement

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $11,465.95 $34.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11,099.95 $1,550.00 $9,549.95

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $11,465.95 $34.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11,099.95 $1,550.00 $9,549.95

Total Project - 951 Advanced Placement $11,465.95 $34.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11,099.95 $1,550.00 $9,549.95

Project - 952 Aviation

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $6,612.33 $0.00 $0.00 $286.00 $6,326.33 $3,900.00 $2,426.33

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $6,612.33 $0.00 $0.00 $286.00 $6,326.33 $3,900.00 $2,426.33

Total Project - 952 Aviation $6,612.33 $0.00 $0.00 $286.00 $6,326.33 $3,900.00 $2,426.33

Project - 953 BEAST Week

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00

Total Project - 953 BEAST Week $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00

Project - 954 BPA

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $4,901.81 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,501.81 $0.00 $5,501.81

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $4,901.81 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,501.81 $0.00 $5,501.81

Total Project - 954 BPA $4,901.81 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,501.81 $0.00 $5,501.81

Project - 956 Debate

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $854.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $854.87 $0.00 $854.87

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $854.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $854.87 $0.00 $854.87

Total Project - 956 Debate $854.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $854.87 $0.00 $854.87

Project - 957 DECA

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $25,352.98 $5,823.88 $0.00 $2,266.00 $28,910.86 $1,200.00 $27,710.86

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $25,352.98 $5,823.88 $0.00 $2,266.00 $28,910.86 $1,200.00 $27,710.86

Total Project - 957 DECA $25,352.98 $5,823.88 $0.00 $2,266.00 $28,910.86 $1,200.00 $27,710.86

Project - 958 E.C.O.

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $535.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $535.13 $0.00 $535.13

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $535.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $535.13 $0.00 $535.13

Total Project - 958 E.C.O. $535.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $535.13 $0.00 $535.13

Project - 959 eSports

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $105.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105.00 $0.00 $105.00

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $105.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105.00 $0.00 $105.00

Total Project - 959 eSports $105.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105.00 $0.00 $105.00

Project - 960 FCCLA

Program - 314 CAREER TECH FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES

705 Mustang High ($1,351.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,351.00) $0.00 ($1,351.00)

Total Program - 314 CAREER TECH FAMILY
AND CONSUMER SCIENCES

($1,351.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,351.00) $0.00 ($1,351.00)

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

505 Mustang Middle $645.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00

510 North Middle $647.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $647.80 $0.00 $647.80

525 Central Middle $1,440.13 $280.45 $0.00 $0.00 $1,720.58 $0.00 $1,720.58

705 Mustang High $2,246.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,246.87 $0.00 $2,246.87

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $4,979.80 $280.45 $0.00 $0.00 $5,260.25 $0.00 $5,260.25

Total Project - 960 FCCLA $3,628.80 $280.45 $0.00 $0.00 $3,909.25 $0.00 $3,909.25

Project - 961 FFA

Program - 311 AGRICULTURAL ED
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Project - 961 FFA

Program - 311 AGRICULTURAL ED

705 Mustang High ($5,020.12) $0.00 $0.00 $5,483.92 ($10,504.04) $1,000.00 ($11,504.04)

Total Program - 311 AGRICULTURAL ED ($5,020.12) $0.00 $0.00 $5,483.92 ($10,504.04) $1,000.00 ($11,504.04)

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $24,200.32 $3,588.00 $0.00 $1,775.09 $26,013.23 $2,500.00 $23,513.23

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $24,200.32 $3,588.00 $0.00 $1,775.09 $26,013.23 $2,500.00 $23,513.23

Total Project - 961 FFA $19,180.20 $3,588.00 $0.00 $7,259.01 $15,509.19 $3,500.00 $12,009.19

Project - 962 French Club

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $42.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.63 $0.00 $42.63

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $42.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.63 $0.00 $42.63

Total Project - 962 French Club $42.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.63 $0.00 $42.63

Project - 963 Industrial Arts

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $8,058.53 $5,588.40 $0.00 $442.39 $13,204.54 $100.00 $13,104.54

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $8,058.53 $5,588.40 $0.00 $442.39 $13,204.54 $100.00 $13,104.54

Total Project - 963 Industrial Arts $8,058.53 $5,588.40 $0.00 $442.39 $13,204.54 $100.00 $13,104.54

Project - 964 JROTC

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $5,590.24 $0.00 $0.00 $882.65 $4,707.59 $0.00 $4,707.59

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $5,590.24 $0.00 $0.00 $882.65 $4,707.59 $0.00 $4,707.59

Program - 964 12th Grade

705 Mustang High ($4,154.24) $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,142.24) $0.00 ($4,142.24)

Total Program - 964 12th Grade ($4,154.24) $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,142.24) $0.00 ($4,142.24)

Total Project - 964 JROTC $1,436.00 $12.00 $0.00 $882.65 $565.35 $0.00 $565.35

Project - 965 Junior Class

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High ($41,822.71) $0.00 $0.00 $23,210.18 ($65,032.89) $4,101.60 ($69,134.49)

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group ($41,822.71) $0.00 $0.00 $23,210.18 ($65,032.89) $4,101.60 ($69,134.49)

Program - 965 Prom

705 Mustang High $130,976.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $130,976.25 $0.00 $130,976.25

Total Program - 965 Prom $130,976.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $130,976.25 $0.00 $130,976.25

Total Project - 965 Junior Class $89,153.54 $0.00 $0.00 $23,210.18 $65,943.36 $4,101.60 $61,841.76

Project - 966 Key Club

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $98.96 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $158.96 $0.00 $158.96

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $98.96 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $158.96 $0.00 $158.96

Total Project - 966 Key Club $98.96 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $158.96 $0.00 $158.96

Project - 967 MultiCultural Club

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $686.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $686.26 $0.00 $686.26

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $686.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $686.26 $0.00 $686.26

Total Project - 967 MultiCultural Club $686.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $686.26 $0.00 $686.26

Project - 968 Musical

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $56,477.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,477.36 $0.00 $56,477.36

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $56,477.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,477.36 $0.00 $56,477.36

Total Project - 968 Musical $56,477.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,477.36 $0.00 $56,477.36

Project - 969 National Honor Society

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $520.54 $320.00 $0.00 $87.92 $752.62 $0.00 $752.62

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $520.54 $320.00 $0.00 $87.92 $752.62 $0.00 $752.62

Total Project - 969 National Honor Society $520.54 $320.00 $0.00 $87.92 $752.62 $0.00 $752.62

Project - 972 Scholarship

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $3,252.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,252.35 $0.00 $3,252.35
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Options: Fund: 60, Date Range: 5/1/2025 - 5/31/2025

Begin
Balance Receipts

Adjusting
Entries Payments

Cash End
Balance Unpaid POs End Balance

Project - 972 Scholarship

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $3,252.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,252.35 $0.00 $3,252.35

Total Project - 972 Scholarship $3,252.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,252.35 $0.00 $3,252.35

Project - 974 Senior Class

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $56,157.22 $1,840.00 $0.00 $18,460.36 $39,536.86 $9,049.99 $30,486.87

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $56,157.22 $1,840.00 $0.00 $18,460.36 $39,536.86 $9,049.99 $30,486.87

Program - 966 Renaissance

705 Mustang High $1,438.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,438.60 $0.00 $1,438.60

Total Program - 966 Renaissance $1,438.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,438.60 $0.00 $1,438.60

Total Project - 974 Senior Class $57,595.82 $1,840.00 $0.00 $18,460.36 $40,975.46 $9,049.99 $31,925.47

Project - 975 Spanish NHS

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $916.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $916.17 $0.00 $916.17

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $916.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $916.17 $0.00 $916.17

Total Project - 975 Spanish NHS $916.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $916.17 $0.00 $916.17

Project - 976 Tech Ed

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $507.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $507.18 $0.00 $507.18

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $507.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $507.18 $0.00 $507.18

Total Project - 976 Tech Ed $507.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $507.18 $0.00 $507.18

Project - 977 Video Club

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $76.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $76.13 $0.00 $76.13

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $76.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $76.13 $0.00 $76.13

Total Project - 977 Video Club $76.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $76.13 $0.00 $76.13

Project - 978 Work Adj Training

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $20,068.11 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,068.11 $0.00 $21,068.11

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $20,068.11 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,068.11 $0.00 $21,068.11

Total Project - 978 Work Adj Training $20,068.11 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,068.11 $0.00 $21,068.11

Project - 980 Mustang Transition Academy

Program - 900 Non Athletic Group

705 Mustang High $1,200.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.03 $0.00 $1,200.03

Total Program - 900 Non Athletic Group $1,200.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.03 $0.00 $1,200.03

Total Project - 980 Mustang Transition
Academy

$1,200.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.03 $0.00 $1,200.03

Total $7,808,063.89 $779,511.85 $0.00 $416,283.81 $8,171,291.93 $409,976.93 $7,761,315.00
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School: District

MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Purpose of Activity Fund Account

Title: District Administration Project#: 901 Program#: N/A

☑ Initial Form ☐Amended Form (Indicate Additions with an *)

Fundraisers (selling items for a profit):

Description

N/A

Unit#:

Month Planned

Other Sources of Revenue (income other than from fundraisers):

Donations, Transfers from Facility Rental collections, Transfers from Bronco Club,

Interest revenue, P-Card incentive payments

Expenditures (how the funds will be spent):

Staff meals and refreshments, membership and other fees, staff development expenses,

interest revenue, banking and credit card fees, banking supplies, technology and equipment,

purchases and repairs, technology licensing, supplies, reimbursement for damages,

promotional materials, awards and uniforms

Dr, Jason Pittenger

Sponsor Name (Please Print)

PittisySponsor Signature

6/10/25

Date Submitted

25-26

School Year

Chrusty Wallen
Activity Fund Custodian or CFO Signature

Principal or Director Signature

Revised: 5/14/2025

Date of Board Approval
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MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Purpose of Activity Fund Account

Title: Child Nutrition Cash Account Project#: 902 Program#: N/A

☐ Amended Form (Indicate Additions with an *) Unit#:

School: District

☑ Initial Form

Fundraisers (selling items for a profit):

Description

N/A

Month Planned

Other Sources of Revenue (income other than from fundraisers):

Donations, Payments made by students and adults for child nutrition purchases (meals and

al la carte)

Expenditures (how the funds will be spent):

Student Refunds for meals / al la carte

Balance will be transferred to the general fund at the end of the year as directed by the CFO

Dr. Jason Pittenger

Sponsor Name (Please Print)

Pit
Sponsor Signature

Principal or Director Signature

Revised: 5/14/2025

6/10/25

Date Submitted

25-26

School Year

ChristyWaller
Activity Fund Custodjan or CFO Signature

Date of Board Approval
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Schedule "A"

Schedule "A"

June 17, 2025

Employment

Last Name First Name Replacing/New Position Site/Assignment Effective

Reassignments

Last Name First Name From: Site/Assignment Site/Assignment Effective

Baker Paige Delores Nickel MBI/Teacher 08/08/2025

Birdsong Shelby Chelsea Tomasi RWE/CN Cafeteria Assistant 08/05/2025

Borneman Laura Jade Lay MC/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Briggs Sonny Arlen Salgado MV/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Burns Sierra Jillian Stout RWE/Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Clauser Robin Tammy Orr MMS/Special Ed Teacher 08/08/2025

Collins Robert Rodney Porter MNMS/ISI Supervisor 08/12/2025

Cooksey Megan Donnetta Walker Admin/Payroll Specialist 06/02/2025

Cotton Lindsay Tess Ochoa PVE/Noon Supervisor 08/12/2025

Crow Daniel Taylor Gates MHS/Teacher 08/08/2025

Davis Heather Sheryl Mahoney MCMS/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Dowell Karl Kristi Starr MHS/Media Director 08/04/2025

Gaesswitz Amanda Savannah Foster MMS/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Gaines Sheena New Position District/PT Title VI Academic Advisor 08/04/2025

Gilsdorf Bonnie Tonia Franklin District/Physical Therapist 08/08/2025

Hale Katherine Hope Brown CRI/Teacher 08/08/2025

Kendall Ashley Kelly Reed MCMS/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Kitchens Camille Josh Crocker MT/Teacher 08/08/2025

Loeffelholz Lisa Ivanna Covarrubias MMS/Teacher 08/08/2025

Luckinbill Merilee Lori West MCMS/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

McNew Katrina Adriana Soto SH/Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Miller Hope Pamela Charvat MHS/Teacher 08/08/2025

Moore Tara Kaci Nichols PVE/Teacher 08/08/2025

Morales Ricardo Amanda Kenney MHS/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Newton Laura Madison Smith District/Speech Language Pathologist Asst 08/08/2025

Noll Rachelle Amber Eddleman MC/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Nunez Gabriela Timmy Adkins Transportation/Bus Driver 08/08/2025

Pares Rocio New Position SH/CN Cafeteria Assistant 08/05/2025

Patkowski Sarah Sherri Sugg RWE/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Russell Raegan Jacob Hunt MMS/Teacher 08/08/2025

Russell Rachael New Position SH/CN Cafeteria Assistant 08/05/2025

Sack Jodi New Position PVE/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Shelton Makenzie Hunter Fink MCE/Teacher 08/08/2025

Shepherd Heather Megan Henderson MC/Media Assistant 08/08/2025

Taylor Heidi New Position ME/Health Aide 08/12/2025

Valadez Jennifer Christina Roby MNMS/Teacher 08/08/2025

Wentz Rachel Amy Wasson MC/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Williams Caley Nicole Mencor HZ/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Worrell Deedra Elizabeth McCormick MMS/Special Ed Teacher 08/08/2025

Wright Adrianne Kaylee McMinn LE/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Blackdeer-Devenitch Emily PVE/CN Cafeteria Assistant SH/CN Cafeteria Assistant 08/05/2025

Carroll Alicha HZ/ISI Supervisor HZ/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025
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Schedule "A"

Cristan Brenda MT/CN Cafeteria Assistant MT/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Crowe Kristina CRI/Special Ed Paraprofessional MBI/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Elliott Jessica MHS/Special Ed Paraprofessional MHS/Special Ed Teacher 08/08/2025

Garcia Steve MNMS/Instructional Coach MNMS/Assistant Principal 07/07/2025

Gomez Gutierrez Karen MMS/CN Cafetria Assistant SH/CN Cafetria Assistant 08/05/2025

Grauberger Heather HZ/Teacher HZ/Special Ed Teacher 08/08/2025

Guinn Robin MMS/CN Cafetria Assistant MCE/CN Cafeteria Assistant 08/05/2025

Hale Rachel MV/Special Ed Paraprofessional SH/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Hughes Lynda MHS/CN Cafeteria Assistant MT/CN Cafeteria Assistant 08/05/2025

Ivey Adrea SH/Special Ed Paraprofessional SH/Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Kenney Amanda MHS/Special Ed Paraprofessional ME/Transcriptionist 08/12/2025

Koehler Kyle CRI/Special Ed Teacher MNMS/Teacher 08/08/2025

Matthews Stephanie SSC/Coordinator of Special Services Adm/Executive Director of Special Ed 07/01/2025

McMinn Kaylee LE/Special Ed Paraprofessional LE/Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Mitchell Beverly PVE/CN Cafetria Assistant SH/CN Cafetria Assistant 08/05/2025

Nichols Kaci PVE/Teacher District/Behavior Interventionist 08/07/2025

Perhane Loretta HZ/CN Cafetria Manager LE/CN Cafetria Floater 08/05/2025

Roberts Roberta MNMS/Teacher MNMS/Instructional Coach 08/01/2025

Soto Adriana SH/Elem PE Paraprofessional MMS/Custodian 05/16/2025

Stephens Caitlin MCE/Special Ed Paraprofessional LE/Special Ed Paraprofessional 08/12/2025

Stout Jillian RWE/Paraprofessional RWE/Teacher 08/08/2025

Stow Christopher LE/CN Cafeteria Assistant SH/CN Cafeteria Manager 08/04/2025

Vershaw Amberlee MCE/CN Cafeteria Assistant MCE/CN Cafeteria Head Cashier 08/05/2025

Stanley Jessica HZ/ Special Ed Teacher 05/27/2025

Ryan September MNMS/Special Ed Teacher 05/29/2025

Sager Tara PVE/Administrative Assistant 06/02/2025

Alvarado Guadalupe MMS/Teacher 05/20/2025

Brown Hope CRI/Teacher 05/21/2025

Corley Sarah MCE/Special Ed Paraprofessional 05/20/2025

Fuller Jordan RWE/Health Aide 05/16/2025

Heupel Natasha MHS/Teacher 05/21/2025

Holder Melissa MNMS/CN Assistant 05/13/2025

Jackson LaToya MHS/Special Ed Teacher 05/21/2025

Laplace Shadai CRI/Teacher 05/21/2025

Naff Hannah MMS/Teacher 05/21/2025

Nickel Delores MBI/Teacher 05/21/2025

Okon John Transportation/Bus Driver 05/21/2025

Williams Martha MV/Special Education Paraprofessional 05/20/2025

Rescinded Resignation

Last Name First Name From: Site/Assignment Effective

Rescinded Employment

Last Name First Name From: Site/Assignment Effective

Resignations

Last Name First Name From: Site/Assignment Effective

Job Abandonment

Last Name First Name From: Site/Assignment Effective
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Schedule "B"

J

Schedule "B"

June 17, 2025

Additional Duties

Last Name First Name Assignment Site Effective

Baca Maximus Summer General Maintenance District Summer 2025

Flores Hayden Summer General Maintenance District Summer 2025

Gordon Caden Summer General Maintenance District Summer 2025

Holliman Stephanie ESY Assistant District Summer 2025

Taylor Andrea ESY Assistant District Summer 2025

Williams Natalie ESY Assistant District Summer 2025

Brown Alexis ESY Teacher District Summer 2025

Mowery Charles ESY Teacher District Summer 2025

Goad Beverly ESY Bus Driver District Summer 2025

Hill Karen ESY Bus Driver District Summer 2025

Moss Samuel ESY Bus Driver District Summer 2025

Woodard Mary ESY Bus Driver District Summer 2025

Johnson Norma ESY Bus Assistant District Summer 2025

McElroy Amanda ESY Bus Assistant District Summer 2025

Pozos Sandra ESY Bus Assistant District Summer 2025

Trent Marylin ESY Bus Assistant District Summer 2025
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	Agenda
	A. Invocation and Flag Salute
	B. Call to Order and Roll Call (may be silent)
	C. Superintendent's Report
	D. Assistant Superintendent’s Report
	1. Grading
	Assistant Superintendents Report - Grading - June 17, 2025


	E. Board Reports
	F. Consent Agenda
	1. Board of Education Minutes
	a. May 12, 2025 Regular Board Meeting Minutes
	May 12, 2025 Regular Board Meeting Minutes

	b. June 3, 2025 Special Board Meeting Minutes
	June3, 2025 Special Board Meeting Minutes


	2. Use of Facilities
	a. Canadian County Justice Center - June 1st and June 5th - 2 buses to and from Camp Twin Cedars in Guthrie, OK.
	Use of Facility - Buses - Canadian County Justice Center


	3. Out of State or Overnight Travel
	a. Gary Knowles - MHS Aeronautics - SystemsGo Oberth Level Teacher Training on July 12-13, 2025 in Fredericksburg, TX
	b. Mustang High School Band Students - Texoma Marching Arts and Leadership Academy on July 6-11, 2025 in Ardmore, OK
	c. Mustang High School Boys Basketball Team - Midwest Showcase on June 21-22, 2025 in Kansas City, KS
	d. Mustang High School Pom Team - NDA Pom Camp on May 27-30, 2025 in Norman, OK
	e. Ryan McKinney - ASCD 2025 Conference on June 29 - July 2 in San Antonio, TX

	4. Renewal and Ratification of Agreements/Contracts
	a. Academics
	1. AMN Healthcare Language Services, Inc.
	Contract - Academics - AMN Healthcare Language Services, Inc.

	2. Canadian County Children's Justice Center
	Contract - Academics - Canadian County Children's Justice Center

	3. Instructure, Inc. - Mastery Connect Learning Platform
	Contract - Academics - Instructure, Inc.

	4. Minga Solutions US, Inc.
	Contract - Academics - Minga Solutions US, Inc.

	5. Sign Language Resource Service, Inc.
	Contract - Academics - Sign Language Resource Service, Inc.


	b. Athletics
	1. Arbiter Sports, LLC
	Contract - Athletics - Arbiter Sports LLC

	2. BSN Sports, LLC.
	Contract - Athletics - BSN Sports LLC.


	c. Finance
	1. BancFirst Insurance Services, Inc.
	Contract - Business - BancFirst Insurance Services, Inc.

	2. Certificate and Orders - Treasurer - Jason Pittenger
	Certificate & Orders - Treasurer - Jason Pittenger

	3. Certificate and Orders - Assistant Treasurer - Randi Spencer
	Certificate & Orders - Asst Treasurer - Randi Spencer

	4. Frontline Education
	Contract - Business - Frontline Education

	5. Imperial Vending, LLC.
	Contract - Business - Imperial Vending, LLC

	6. Perry Weather, Inc.
	Contract - Business - Perry Weather, Inc.

	7. Sprouts Healthy Communities Foundation
	Contract - Business - Sprouts Healthy Communities Foundation


	d. Child Nutrition
	1. Classic Paper Supply, Inc. - Dish Machine and Chemical Products
	Contract - Child Nutrition - Classic Paper Supply, Inc.

	2. Duncan's Pest Control, LLC - Extermination Services Bid
	Child Nutrition Bids - Duncan's Pest Control, LLC

	3. Hiland Dairy Foods Company, LLC - Milk/Juice Bid
	Child Nutrition Bids - Milk_Juice - Hiland Dairy Foods Co., LLC

	4. Hoodz of Oklahoma
	Contract - Child Nutrition - Hoodz of Oklahoma

	5. U.S. Foodservice - Bread Bid
	Child Nutrition - Bread Bids
	Child Nutrition Bids - Bread - Bimbo
	Child Nutrition Bids - Bread - Flowers Baking Co. of Denton, LLC
	Child Nutrition Bids - Bread - U.S. Foodservice

	6. U.S. Foodservice - Prime Bid
	Child Nutrition - Prime Bids
	Child Nutrition Bids - Prime - Ben E. Keith Co.
	Child Nutrition Bids - Prime - U.S. Foodservice
	Child Nutrition Bids - Prime - U.S. Foodservice Premier Savings

	7. Vinyard Fruit & Vegetable Company - Produce Bid
	Child Nutrition Bids - Produce
	Child Nutrition Bids - Produce - Ben E. Keith Co.
	Child Nutrition Bids - Produce - GoFresh Produce LLC
	Child Nutrition Bids - Produce - U.S. Foodservice
	Child Nutrition Bids - Produce - Vineyard Fruit & Vegetable Co.


	e. Communications
	1. AlwaysOn, Inc.
	Contract - Communications - AlwaysOn, Inc.


	f. Custodial
	1. True Solutions Management & Consulting, LLC.
	Contract - Custodial - True Solutions


	g. Federal Programs
	1. Junior Achievement of Oklahoma, Inc.
	Contract - Federal Programs - Junior Achievement of Oklahoma

	2. National Indian Education Association
	Contract - Federal Programs - National Indian Education Assoc

	3. Oklahoma State Department of Education
	Contract - Federal Programs - OSDE

	4. Riverside Insights
	Contract - Federal Programs - Riverside Insights

	5. School Status, LLC/Smore
	Contract - Federal Programs - School Status, LLC_Smore

	6. Talking Points, Inc.
	Contract - Federal Programs - Talking Points, Inc.

	7. Varsity Tutors for Schools LLC
	Contract - Federal Programs - Varsity Tutors for Schools LLC

	8. Whova, Inc.
	Contract - Federal Programs - Whova, Inc.


	h. Operations
	1. Air & Earth, Inc.
	Contract - Operations - Air & Earth, Inc.

	2. Canadian County Sheriff's Office
	Contract - Operations - Canadian County Sherrif's Office

	3. Chem-Aqua, Inc.
	Contract - Operations - Chem-Aqua, Inc.

	4. Classic Paper Supply Inc.
	Contract - Operations - Classic Paper Supply Inc.

	5. Constellation NewEnergy - Gas Division, LLC (CNEGAS)
	Contract - Operations - Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division LLC_001

	6. Consumer Textile Corporation
	Contract - Operations - Consumer Textile Corporation

	7. Engineered Systems & Energy Solutions, Inc. (ES2)
	Contract - Operations - Engineered Systems & Energy Solutions

	8. ESP Facilities Maintenance
	Contract - Operations - ESP Facilities Maintenance

	9. Schindler Elevator Corporation
	Contract - Operations - Schindler Elevator Corporation

	10. Smith Power Systems
	Contract - Operations - Smith Power Systems

	11. Stryker Integrated Solutions - Annual Life Safety Inspections
	Contract - Operations - Stryker Integrated Solutions - Annual Li

	12. Stryker Integrated Solutions - District Fire & Security Monitoring
	Contract - Operations -  Stryker Integrated Solutions

	13. United Rentals
	Contract - Operations - United Rentals


	i. Student Services
	1. A Chance to Change
	Contract - Student Services - A Chance to Change

	2. Calm Waters
	Contract - Student Services - Calm Waters

	3. Canadian County Health Department
	Contract - Student Services - Canadian County Health Department

	4. Canadian Valley Speech Services
	Contract - Student Services - Canadian Valley Speech Services

	5. Edmond Speech Therapy, LLC
	Contract - Student Services - Edmond Speech Therapy, LLC

	6. House of Healing Equine Experience
	Contract - Student Services - House of Healing Equine Experience

	7. ImageNet Consulting, LLC
	Contract - Student Services - ImageNet Consulting, LLC

	8. Larry L Mullins, Ph.D.
	Contract - Student Services - Larry L Mullins, Ph.D.

	9. MultiLingual Communication Services, LLC
	Contract - Student Svcs - MultiLingual Communication Service LLC

	10. N2Y LLC
	Contract - Student Services - N2Y LLC

	11. OATECA, Inc.
	Contract - Student Services - OATECA, Inc.

	12. Sign Language Resource Services, Inc.
	Contract - Student Services - Sign Language Resource Svcs Inc.

	13. Specialty Care Medical/Pediatrics, Inc.
	Contract - Student Services - Specialty Care Medical_Pediatrics

	14. State of Oklahoma Department of Rehabilitation Services - School Work Study
	Contract - Student Svcs - OK Dept of Rehab Svcs - Work Study

	15. State of Oklahoma Department of Rehabilitation Services - Work Adjustment Training
	Contract - Student Svcs - OK Dept of Rehab Svcs - Work Training

	16. Tech-Now, Inc.
	Contract - Student Services - Tech-Now, Inc.

	17. Westmoreland Therapies, LLC
	Contract - Student Services - Westmoreland Therapies, LLC

	18. Youth and Family Services, Inc.
	Contract - Student Services - Youth and Family Services, Inc.


	j. Technology
	1. CyberNut
	Contract - Technology - CyberNut

	2. Eagle Technologies - Compellent Storage Hardware
	Contract - Technology - Eagle Technologies - Compellent Storage

	3. Eagle Technologies - Dell Server Host Hardware
	Contract - Technology - Eagle Technologies - Dell Server Host

	4. Eagle Technologies - Virtual Server Environment
	Contract - Technology - Eagle Technologies - Virtual Server

	5. RK Black, Inc.
	Contract - Technology - RK Black, Inc.
	Contract - Technology - RK Black, Inc. - Ink Codes

	6. SherpaDesk
	Contract - Technology - SherpaDesk

	7. SingleWire Software Informacast
	Contract - Technology - SingleWire Software Informacast

	8. Student Provisioning Services (SPS-K12)
	Contract - Technology - Student Provisioning Services (SPS-K12)


	k. Transportation
	1. Lobdock Impairment Detection
	Contract - Transportation - Lobdock Impairment Detection


	l. Site
	1. Mustang Central Middle School
	1. Walsworth Yearbooks
	Contract - Mustang Central Middle School - Walsworth Yearbooks


	2. Mustang Elementary
	1. Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks
	Contract - Mustang Elementary - Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks
	Contract - Riverwood - Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks
	Contract - Sunset Hill - Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks
	Contract - Trails Elementary - Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks
	Contract - Valley - Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks

	2. Tom Jackson Photography
	Contract - Mustang Elementary - Tom Jackson Photography
	Contract - Trails Elementary - Tom Jackson Photography


	3. Mustang High School
	1. Oklahoma City Community College - Concurrent Enrollment
	Contract - Oklahoma City Community College - Concurrent

	2. Redlands Community College - Concurrent Enrollment
	Contract - Redlands Community College - Concurrent


	4. Riverwood Elementary
	1. Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks
	2. Seesaw
	Contract - Riverwood - Seesaw


	5. Sunset Hill Elementary
	1. Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks

	6. Trails Elementary
	1. Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks
	2. Tom Jackson Photography

	7. Valley Elementary
	1. Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks



	5. Change Order Memos
	a. Cade Construction CO #52 - Brick Supports at Canopies
	CO #52 -Brick Supports at Canopies

	b. Cade Construction CO #53 - Frame Access Panel Openings
	CO #53 - Frame Access Panel Openings

	c. Cade Construction CO #54 - Utilize Steel Allowance
	CO #54 - Utilize Steel Allowance

	d. Cade Construction CO #55 - ASI 35 - Add Lite Kits
	CO # 55 - Add Lite Kits

	e. Cade Construction CO #56 - Aluminum Roof Transition Ladders
	CO #56 - Aluminum Roof Transition Ladders

	f. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #10 - Awnings Allowance Draw Down
	CO #10 - Awnings Allowance Draw Down

	g. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #11 - A2L Changeover for Commercial Refrigeration
	CO #11 - A2L Changeover for Commercial Refrigeration

	h. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #12 - Overhead Door Reconciliation
	CO #12 - Overhead Door Reconciliation

	i. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #13 - Stainless Steel Handrail Reconciliation
	CO #13 - Stainless Steel Handrail Reconciliation

	j. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #14 - Roofing Reconciliation
	CO #14 - Roofing Reconciliation

	k. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #15 - RFI #5 Sanitary Sewer Work
	CO #15 - RFI #5 Sanitary Sewer Work

	l. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO # 17 - General Trades Reconciliation
	CO #17 - General Trades Reconciliation

	m. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #18 - Elevator Reconciliation
	CO #18 - Elevator Reconciliation


	6. Mustang Education Support Professionals (MESP) - Administrative Collective Bargaining Team
	MESP - Administrative Collective Bargaining Team

	7. Approval of Mustang Public Schools 2025-2026 Revised Academic Calendar
	2025-2026 Revised Academic Calendar


	1. Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks_0
	1. Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks_1
	1. Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks_2
	2. Tom Jackson Photography_0
	1. Lokal Oklahoma Yearbooks_3
	G. Financial Consent Agenda
	1. Encumbrance Registers
	Fund 11 June 17, 2025 Encumbrance Register
	Fund 21 June 17, 2025 Encumbrance Register
	Fund 33 June 17, 2025 Encumbrance Register
	Fund 34 June 17, 2025 Encumbrance Register

	2. Change Order Registers
	Fund 11 June 17, 2025 Change Order Listing
	Fund 21 June 17, 2025 Change Order Listing
	Fund 34 June 17, 2025 Change Order Listing
	Fund 11 June 17, 2025 Change Order Addl

	3. Treasurer's Report
	Treasurer's Report - May 2025

	4. General Fund Revenue Analysis
	Revenue Summary - General Fund May 2025

	5. Activity Fund Revenue and Expenditure Summary
	Revenue-Expenditure Summary - Activity Fund May 2025

	6. Activity Fund Purpose of Accounts
	a. Transfer of Funds
	Transfer of Funds - Site 525 $686 from 960 to 940
	Transfer of Funds - Site 525 $170 from 946 to 948
	Transfer of Funds - Site 120 $455.50 from 931 to 932

	705 - Mustang High School - POAs
	525 - Mustang Central Middle School - POAs
	510 - Mustang North Middle School -  POAs
	505 - Mustang Middle School - POAs
	165 - Sunset Hill Elementary - POAs
	160 - Meadow Brook Intermediate - POAs
	155 - Riverwood Elementary - POAs
	150 - Prairie View Elementary - POAs
	145 - Canyon Ridge Intermediate - POAs
	140 - Horizon Intermediate - POAs
	135 - Centennial Elementary - POAs
	130 - Mustang Education Center - POAs
	125 - Creek Elementary - POAs
	120 - Trails Elementary - POAs
	115 - Lakehoma Elementary - POAs
	110 - Valley Elementary - POAs
	105 - Mustang Elementary - POAs
	050-District - POAs


	H. Business
	1. Gassen Realty
	Contract - Gassen Realty


	I. New Business
	J. Executive Session: The Board of Education will consider and may vote to convene in Executive Session.
	1. Proposed executive session to conduct on-going evaluation of the superintendent. 25 O.S. Section 307(B)(1).
	2. Proposed executive session to discuss the employment, hiring, appointment, promotion, demotion, disciplining, or resignation of an employee. 25 O.S. Section 307 (B)(1). As listed on Schedule A, B & C.
	3. Proposed executive session to discuss negotiations concerning Mustang Education Association (MEA) and Mustang Education Support Professionals (MESP). 25 O.S. Section 307(B)(2).

	K. Acknowledge Return to Open Session
	L. Statement of Executive Session minutes by Board Clerk
	M. Vote to approve or not approve the following Adjunct Teachers for the 2025-2026 School year:
	2025-2026 Adjunct Teachers

	N. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning employment as listed on Schedule "A".
	Schedule A June 17, 2025

	O. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning employment as listed on Schedule "B".
	Schedule B June 17, 2025

	P. Adjournment

